1-Needle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed Lockstitch
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

— AR A EEE L TEDBEERIIDIO Y

DLU-490-4

Series

PAF

TS LIST

BE4904S0PJA
No.0107-09







TABLE OF MODEL

BIE-R

Model DLU-490-4-A
Component 1 1B 2 - 2B 3 3B 4B
Thread trimmer
* * * # * * *
)V HR
Automatic reverse feed
mechanism * % +* *
BEhuX )R
Synchronizer
# # *
EE 3 Ve
p
Control box ys
* * *
avita—nHyox /
Wiper
* * *
74 —FiE

(Note: &)

The asterisk (x) shows the components that can be equipped to all the models of DLU-490-4.

KEHEDLU-490-4> | —XDEWHIC>(HBARLTEY T,
This parts list is edited with the model DLU-490-4-4B taken as standard.
ZDA—Y Y X MIDLU-480-4-ABAEEICERLTHE Y 7,




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R=y JAPDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers [Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
FiomantB8anSHBd. BEsS5ATOSN(ReIN)EIET 21 T v 2 AL 45T, FrNSEBErorN Y.
2. Explanation of codes
128 oA
1) Codes on the “‘Note" column
R oS

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEO A=V YR IRLTSETESALAMeBRL 7.
@ 724 IR refer to the “Note" explanation at bottom of page.
001 A~ ST ER OBMEERTEBL TS V.

2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change}'’ column
CEEERT WMoilS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 W0A L NEBME N,
(2 0.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
19R3%F 108 L RABE S h 1.
—@ When previous parts {Obscleted part} and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
WAOHEBESF L CEBOSRE
{n this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
SR O) AL IEXTAI TS, EEFACLN, TR OESEPERLTIEFLTE v,
Example ({%))

';:'ef' Note Part Na. Dascription E.C. ‘;‘;’“'
e & 0 B THEER & =z Ay
_‘{1 «  B1401-100000  Needle bar D.16/83, vy -
17 1t 81401-100000-A  Needle bar 1A.10/83] /1K — 1
‘_[2 = £#1105-200-000 Frame cover {D.10/83} | B1105-300-000 -
+ t
“ B1105-300-000]  Frame cover IA.10/83" T~ hdrsi— 1

L (@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with esch other:

HMANHIBEA S BB ENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ©* §h& (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new pari number.
oBEE. BRSO TAEMI I AL LV SBEFRALTHNEITOT, HLVABTIEXT &4,

& c.10/83
1 « [B1105500000] Frame cover r¢.10/83] BIIDs6000 1
Correct No. Wrong No,
ELVSE T

Please order by the carrect part number,
ELCHABFBTIEXT 3w,
® ma0/m83 ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 -
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req”. column.
19835 I0H S N HBArTECA 1. _OBAHBERCEFLCHBYRTLTHNE Y.

3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req.”" column

HET MoilE
@ 2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
MR, cEAELLET.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
Ba, 2A—tAsFOHLET. (BEEX-tATT)
@ — e indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR— )R b AR A NIIARTY .
@ ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "asm.” and 77 $ in Japanese, in the " Deseription’” column,
ML BELTUAFRALREL LT, HELKCLKEMIRTT anmt X THZ I ERARLTHLNET,

L T e T e et e T L A L R At et it bt L e el el ek S diid i d it bl inel Sadinaddl)

Whan Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MEBSMEXDORNOTIER

SR —Y AP CRBAATO ABABGA L TEXOE, BEOBES A, B1109-012-A00) TIEX T a1,
SEbtT. TEOA-Y )R OFIEES (BMEL. AL, N0010-01) X2, MKES & JHBIATAEEVT
T, X, HANEOBEO—HEHTBLLHPEFHN I TOTITHRTEIL,

B T A A T A P i A T R R S b A b bt A h A A T e A e kA B A A A BTk AT R R f S b S P b R i p bt R i A A R E b bt T b e i b d bt e e

T Wyt o e R Ty e T o e e B
B T LT T T,



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15,

16.

17.
18.
19.

CONTENTS
B X

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

T R N 3 P 1
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

R 33 [ A 3
UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

v IR -1 L g 5
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

b < A | P 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

b3 <1 1 T O g
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {2)

BB (2 i i i i i i e 11
TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

ax 1 BR{R (0 0 13
TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

R U BAIR (2 ittt it ittt sttt m e e 15
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

B I 1 17
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

BB BB R ... .t i e e 19
WIPER COMPONENTS

L e - L 21
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS _

:E'—?—'?D—'U"“Eaﬁh ....................... 22
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

gt 111 B 23
O1L RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

o By ol ' 2 e 25
BELT COVER COMPONENTS

B s T e R 26

PF-1: PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

PE-1 . B4 A IEE BAaEETEE) . ittt e e iaeens 27
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

L T U e 29
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

E T 3= 3 4 SN 31

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
GHEp - SHEEAALR




Note (i£#2) #01.....Exchangesble part when wiper is used.
#02.....Please refer to the table of exchanging part

on pages 29~30.

#04.....For JE.

AR EH OB R T 5 85
20-304-ID X BI-IBF—HE2
SBET XV,

JEH

Ref, |Note Part No. Deseri E.C. ﬁmt.
) L=} escription & 4 £q.
No, [ O YEER e
1 * §$§-7111120-8°P SCREW  11/64~40 L=10.5 ¥.11/82|55-4111015-5P -
* §5-461131015-8p SCREW 11/64-40 1210 A 11/R21 A" 2u% 11/64-40 1=10. 1
2 B1121-470~0A0 FACE PLATE Au13 22 1
3 * TA-1250404-20 1 RUBRER PLUG A.12280] 2y 9=12.5 L=4 2
4 #01] 5$-7111120-5p SCREW  11/764-40 L=10.5 p.11/82155-4111015-5P -
#01] $S-4111015-8P __ JSCREW 11/464-40 L=10 AL114821 1A 2™ 11/64~40 L=10 2
5 B1122-470-000 GASKET : A1 N 9% 1
& D1127~555~D0O0 FRAMF THREAD GUIDE 8 P=b 1tPuI{ B e 1
7 55-5090610-5pP SCREW 7/64-40 L=6 FIRRDN G/64-40 L=6 1
8 * 55-7110910-5P SCREH 8.11/82]85-4110915-5P -
* $8«4110915-5p SEREW 11/64-40 t.=9 11782 FAR ALY 11/66~40 1L=9 8
9 DE118-555-000 SIDS PLATE k&) 1
10 B1119-415-000-A | GASKET TG NURy 1
1t B1150-450-000-A JUPPER FEED COVER D.GR/82iH1151~690-000 N
BT151-490-000 UPPER FEED COVER A.08/782f 97279 hn™- 1
12 B8¥152~-450-000-A |FELT P10 N - FIRE 1
13 $5-6090610-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 5.5 M,08/82 325" 9/64~40 1=5.5 2
14 TA-08G0704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 0.03/81} TA-0750704-R0 -
TA-0750704~RG RUBRIER PLUG A.03/81 bieo 7
15 TA-2100904-80  {RUBSER PLUG N A 12/80f b2k _ 1
16 TA-1250504~-8C RUBIER PLUG A.12/80f bty 3
17 $5-6080410-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E323* 1/78~44 L=4 1
18 B1188-4%0-0A0 AQM OIL SHIELD ASH, AN =N 93 1
19 . €a-2020000~00 OIL WICK 1y (0.1}
20 TA-1050504=-R0 RUBBER PLUG A.12/80] tAky 1
2% 03161-555~BA0 EIAST TENSION POST ASM, 2" {{F ArFI-pa"- 23 S R
22 031462-555-800 THREAD GUIDE ARAA4F {FFA-IE™- PUHA (1)
23 03161-555-800 FIRST TENSION POST BNALF A PFI-uEN- (1)
24 B3214-G47-000 BOB3IN WINDER TENSION DISC 1+¥3-3 935 (2}
25 D3168-555-80C SPRING FHAAF fFFI-3 Nz 12
26 B83216-047-000 SBOB3IN WINDER TENSION NUY 1+#3-2 1UE 1
27 | 19%114-012-000  ITHREAD GUIDE PIN e A ARPR AR U E
28 TA-1250705-R0 RUBIER PLUG A.12/80) +iey 2
29 81150-490-000 RUB3ER PLUG AIR2YLITUNF kpue 1
30 §5-8110510-5§P SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 PARIY 11/764-40 L=5 1
31 ¥011 ss-72110510-5°P SCREW 11/64~-40 L=5 D.11/82]55~-41105%5~5P -
#01} $5-4110515-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L =5 ALT1/B2] IaM 2™ 11/64-40 |L=5 1
32 | 1R1126-490-000 | FRAME THREAD GUIDE A .. . _ . _._._4 . ___|P~LAPPLIL A . LAl
33 55-50%0610-5P SCREW 9/764-40 (6 F3A29% 9/64-40 L=6 1
34 p1123-555~-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUENIHAN - 1
I4-1E #0331 p1123=-555-004A THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER CQVER A.OBFB3 Tk uhns - 1
35 D2467-555-800 AQUBAER fLUG BAY A A F] 1
36 51148-555~000 SPRING 19 F3-0Y EOontR 1
37 B1147-555-000 PIN S U NN I 5.0 W3- Sol v B st 3 - 3
38 T4-2101002-R0 AUB3ER PLUG A.12/80| vAEY 2
39 TA-17G1002-R0 RUB3IER PLUG A.12/780( +Ab 1
40 55~7110910-5P SCREYW AEZ2Y™ 11/64~40 L=8.5 1
41 81110-012-040 BED SLIDE ASM. AnvAs 23 1
b2 31111-012-C00 B8ED SLIDE SPRING AN pva {(n
43 55-46060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E3ay™ 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2}
44 81104-122-000 BED SCREW STUD A AMYRY F1- A 1
45 81105-122-000 BED SCREW STUD 8 AWYEN LF1- 8 1
46 $5-2110915~-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.9 0D.03/82]|55-2113915~5P -
$§-2110915-57 SCREW 11/64~40 L=6.3 A.03/82|INU529™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
47 55-8150710~-5P SCREW 15/44-28 1L=7 FAzI™ 15/64-28 =7 1
&R #0231 81109-4503-90% THROAT PIATE g S [ S— I § 11 K T - S, g
49 33111-126-047 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM, TRF3=- R®=9"1 73 1
50 §5-8090670-8P SCREW 2/64-40 L= 5.5 FARI™ BFE&~40 L=5.5 {1
51 B3111-1246-000 TENSIGN POST SOCKET fRFA= A =% o (1)
52 33128-012-04090 TAKE-UP SPRING ThMIN*2 1)
53 33115-552-009 TENSICN POST ThFI-L HW- (1)
54 83126~012-000 TeNSION BTSE R [ P I 4 X X: T30 & 4. 23
55 83132-552-000 TENSICON DISC HOLDER 1hFI-2 4341 {1}
56 83129-012~-A00 TENSION SPRING fFF3-on"2 A (1}
57 33120-125-000 TENSIQN DISC STOPPER fH¥FIA-343 hITPMA (&GB!
58 831716~125-00Q0 TENSION NUT 1FF3-y Iyr {1
59 81106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE ABYRR LR aR g 1
40 TA-23%1004~80 RURIER Pt UG e 8.12/80} bdpy N I
61 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-23 cWhotubk 15/64-28 P4




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - gHERR




Ref. {Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |l = % Description REER & E Rﬁei
2 B1201=-470-0A0 MAIN SHAFT ASM, any™g 2% 1
3 B1213-552-0A0-A [0QIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. A.D2/80) 2322 143~-Fa-tvt*y 23 1
4 RO~0291801-00 RUBAER RING' Qi 2™ (1
3 B1224-552-000 ROIVER FELT pD.01/82!81224-490=-000 e -

B1226~490-000 ROLLER FELT AJ01/782{2322 143~1%*y JIih 1
6 58=7151120-5P . SCREW 15/64-23 L=11 . IWESRIM™ 1576428 L=11 1
7 81203~490-000" MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEPIATE ALO7/B01 9N 20450 : 1
B CS-147121A~5H . THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=14,72 w=12 ASAFSY D=16.72 w=12 92 1
? . 55=-8660610=TP SCREW 1/4-4D L=6 PRI 1/4-40 L=6 (¢4
A0 81610-490-000 FEED DRIVE FCLENTRIC CAM 44T WY TA — 1
11 RC~1850001-kp SNAP RING 18,5 Ch™3MA0 18,5 1
12 $5-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E329% 1/4-40 L=11 2
13 $5-1090920- 5P SCREW 9/764-40 L=9 Y529% 9/64=40 L=9 3
14 81611-470-000 THRUST COLLAR 7Y hL ATARAY 1
15 $5-8151150-3p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAIY® 15/64~28 L=10.5 1
16 01204=-490-pA0 MAIN SHAFY SUSHING ASM., RFAR AL10/80]|995%7 _Rupiah 23 1
17 p1232-555-800 SNAP RING b S "R L {2}
18 p1234-555-800 WASHER AJAF Mmpt2 (3]
19 03| 81230-470-800 NEEDLE BEARING AL ALAAIN ARPYLIN 1
20~-1 01204-490-p00 MAIN SHAFT 3USHING, REAR A.1G/80 9027 920131 : (N
21 55-8151550~5p SCREW 15/64-23 L=15 FARD® 15/64«28 L=15 2
23=-1 DIZ208~%55-0010 DIl SEAL A AN/ 8O A3 2450 i 900 & fhir=1 AU
24 01217-490-000 HAND WHEEL NAMIZ™L2 1
25 81405-012-GC0 CAP £pU7e 1
26 $$-8150310~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 PARS™ 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
27 81402-552~000-A |NEEOLE SAR BUSHING, UPPER NYE*= 99431 1
28 B1401-552-A00 NEEDLE BAR A HEH* = A 1
29 04| B1401-552=-R00 NEEDLE 8AR R AE*= B o A
30 * 81411-481~040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 0,0&/B2| NYA"=3%% o= -
3 $5-6090670~TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3RI 9/ 64~40 6=6 (1
It-1] B1411-552~DA0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. A Q4782 NUgR-3%% 22 1
32 B81403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AYA™= 28450 1
13 p1419-555-p00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NEm~ (hPuTA 1
34 $5-7080510-1P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4.5 A 05/80)2E52D% 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
35 81418-450-000 NEEDLE SAR THREAD GUIDE NS = {1+ hy 1
36 MpB-10GB1100 NEEDLE DBXY #11 nY pex1 #11 1
37 #0453 MC-2005007-50 NEEDELE 134 75 A.09/80)n 134 75 1
38 $5-8151150~-58# SCREW 15/44-2% 1L=10.5 FRRUM 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
39 £@-2020000-00 011, WICK 15y 0.3
40 81202~450=-200 MAIN SHAFT 3USHING, FRONT 9NuZ 1AW B oA
41 81903~552-000 END SCREW LEFT Eany e 1
42 * B1408«481-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANX ROD DLO4782] NIK = ZIH20VF™ -
42~11 * R1408~552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A.04782| nukY = Z3570Yk" 1
43 * B1416~232~000 CRANK SLEDE BLOCK D.047/82|81414-555-000 -
* B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AD47B2IANK"=9%% FPuT{19 1
44 ) 1$5-8151150~SP  [SCREW 15/64-28 t1=10.5 AbAxt 15/64-28 {=10.5 . . . __ 1.
45 B1904-490=-04A0 THREAD TFTAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT ASHM. FILRI3020%7 73 1
Lé CQ-3500000~F0 |OIL FELT 19 (0.1
47 B1901-552-0C0 THREAD TAKE~-UP LEVER ASM. Fab™uy 93 (1339%) 1
48 £Q-2920000-00 OIL WICK 13 (0.1
49 $5=-28481950-5P SCREW 9/32-2% L=19 AR 9/32-28 L=19 1
50 512046-490-040 COUNTFRWETIGHT ASM, . lD.09 /B[ PLREY 2= e -
50-1 81206-490~0A0~A JCOUNTERWEIGHT ASH. A.09/82wurpraEy o= 1)
51 55-9661120~-CP. SCREW 1/4+40 L=10.5 OYRIE N 174-40 L=10.5 1
52 #03} 21905-541-600 NEEDLE 3EARING, B FaE™y I=bRRATNPYLIN 2
53 B1209-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NER=0327 1
S4 81212-552~400 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE FANAEEIIE BhE L 1
55 S5-8440610~1P SCRFYW  1/4-40 (=4 R PRAAT 1f4=40 L=6 o1
56 RO=-0442401-00 RUSRER RING 0Huo™ 1
57 $§-7681650~TP SCREW 9/32~28 L=16 1

Note [£i2) #03
#04

Selective part.
For JE.

BIRERSE,
JEM,

IES52I™ 9/32-28 L=16




3, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Irgh o TERAfR. ‘




EC

Ref, |Note Part No. C. Amt,
No, | 2R Description REFEH 2 % Rﬁ(ﬂi
1 81306-490~0¢0 GEAR & PINION ASH. hHno¥ I3 2= 1
2 813056-470~080 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER DINYNINRT 22 [&B)
3 81305-470-0A0 GEAR ASH, — QONININ W I 22 (1)
4 $5~86460810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARL® T/4-40 L=8 8y
5 B1306~470-04A0 PINION ASM. | DORANIRNT W3- 92 {1}
6 81307-155-080 GEAR % PINION ASM., LOWER YINUNIRRI 92 (1}
7 S1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. BYRIRET 93~ 232 (1}
8 B1307-155-CA0 GEAR ASM. LARGE LENUINI LT BT O (1}
g B1302-552-800 BUSHING, UPPER — AFYND 904 1
10 $§5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARI™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 ?
11 Bi1301-470~000 UPRIGHT SHAFT FEung 1
12 81303-470-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AFYNT DFARN 1
13 CS-079121A~SH THRUST £OLLAR ASM. B=7.94 wW=12 AFARGY 0=7,94 W=12 22 1
14 $5-86460530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARTY P/ 4-40 L=4.5 (2)
15 H1837-012-040 BOA9IN CASE ASH. il 'S S S - B
15-71 P H20|DEB37-555-BAA-A |DOB3IN CASE ASHM, A.O7/B3 | E"oy-R 23 1
15-2 L #¥20|p1837~555-B03-A |BOB3IN CASE SPRING ALO7/83 1AM ur=-An"2 (1)
16 B89117-012~000 BOB3IN [l e’ 1
17 #OS5|D1830-555-BA0 HOOX ASM, h3y 93 1
18 E05]|s5-6110560-TP SCREW 1176640 L=5 E32LY SMLELL6=-4 L=4.TF (2}
19 #05]85~8110530-TP SCREW 11/64=60 1=5 hy PARu™ e . Q)
20 CS=079106A-5H THRYST COLLAR ASM, yIYND A3AL0T 2E t
21 . $5-8110410-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA2IM 11/64-40 L=3.5 (23
22 #04101830-555-DAA HOOKX ASM, h 2= 1
23 HO4S55-6110560~-TP SCREW 11/764=40 L=3 ES20" SML_L6-4 L=4.7 {2}
24 #04}155-8110530-1P SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 BT hARIM (1)
25 D1835-555-6809 POSITIONING FINGER thn*3 t4zx 1
26 $5-6111010~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 323 11/764~40 L=9.5 1
27 81502-470-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM., FRONT uBNRTLAIN 23 1
28 813801-412-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT uFung 1
29 at1803-552-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FENAL A 5P S 1
30 DIBO7~555~-800 THRUST COLLAR 29N ThASNL ASAF 9945 1
31-1 A1804-555-00G0 arfl FE4T I A N1/RC 225295042 Ixibh T
32 -|B1804-552-800 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SUSHING, REAR SRUND AL 1
33 31808~-470=-0A0 QIL SEAL SCREW ASHM, FEFAFES SRS ¥ AR 1
34 31810-470-000 OIL Wick DALMY RARVTLILD (1)
35 §5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-2% L=10.5 FAZY 15/764-28 L=10.5 2
36 $5-7150940~5P SCREW 15/64=-2% L=9 IWEFAIN 15/64~28 L=9 t
37 CS-0791014~SH THRUST O AR ASM. D=7 94 W=1( ABAROY D=7 .94 W=10 23 .. __2_
18 55=6110420-7P SCREW 11/64-49 L=4.8 E323™ 11/64=-40 L=24.8 {4
lote (¥33) #04.....For JE. JEFS
#05.....For DLU-490-4-2B,DLU-400-4-4B, JA, DLU-480-4-2B,DLU-490-4-43, JAFH
#20.....Special order parts. EWHA




L AR

HxiE-.

4, PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS




Note {3%32) #01

Exchangeable part when wiper is used.

TAA-RBEAOE., 8T 58S,

Ref. {Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. |i:d2 .2 & Description TRER =) # Rﬁ:i
1 #01§D1517-415-800 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN EEPINAR Yuguny 1
2 834341-581-000 LEFFING LEVER GASKET NEUEy 1
3 31516~450-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT EEPYUA9 L9 1
- 3%412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RCD - SRR N vl L > A= e . A O S R
5 RE=0500000=-k0 SNAP RING 5 ENNFHAT 5 2
6 33416-552-000 CONNECTING 20D HINGE SCREW EYRPY™ IamN - Ry 2
7 §0-0720331~3P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 AW LaY™ D=7,24 H=23.3 1
8 5p-0600322-50D HINGE SCREW D=& H=3,2 FuLay™ D=6 H=3,2 1
¢ WA-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 CIe A 7.4X11.8Xx0.5 1
10 p3157-415-BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASMa..._ | . 14bIfd Bp29F% 23 _ _. | _1.
1" RE-Q600000-KD SNAP RING 5 EN“SbAT 6 1
12 B3414-415-000~a JLIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT EHNPE™ HL2HT 1
13 $5-7110740-1p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LI 11/764=-40 L=7 1
14 D3164-555-200 OUTER PRESSER PLATE POR-RMI 1
15 $5-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-60 L=14& eI 11/64-40 1214 2
46 B81530=415-000 SPRING . - LEPANLR A2 1. .4
17 81531-415-000 SUSPENSTON EFPA™4S N"2ny 1
18 51515-450-800-A [LIFTING LEVER LHPIN 1T 1
19 $H-0630301-5P HINGE SCREW D0D=6,35 H=3 92y D=6.35 H=3 1
20 D3156-450-200~A |TENSION RELEASE PLATE LINK THINALR L2 1
29 03165~555-800 TENSION RELEASE ROCD 1r1d avb* 1
22 NS-4060310-5P MUY 3/3%32-SA_ . R A javnotur 3£32-%6 L
23 WP~0371016=5D WASHER 3.7X3%1T E3HM AT 3.7X8X1 1
24 p3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING TrIfA FRYY A2 1
25 $5-6090610-5P SCREW §/64=40 L= 5.5 E325% 9/64-460 L=5.5 2
26 D3159-450-B00 TENSION RELEASE PLATE MOUNTING BASE . fRIRATR byngang 1
27 03157-450-800-4 |TENSION RELEASE PLATE .09/82| 1R AM2 -
27=1 03157-490-000 TENSION RELFASF PLATE .. _ja.a9sg2)ebaNALR o deen A
28 RE-0500000=K0 SNAP RING 5 EA“Z+AD § 2
29 S0-0640482-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 s 0=6,35 H=4.8 1
30 03158-450-800-4 {SHAFT D.OF/B2| THILASR FYYTINT -
3¢-1 63158-490-000 SHAFT A.09/82  frIATRIND 1
31 M§-6110310-5p NUT 11/64-40 aYngtyh 11764-40 1
32 p3127=450=800 PIN o N e P APINA EBNIECL - 1
33 RE-D25C000~KD $NAP RING 2.5 EN*SbAT 2.5 1
34 p3133~555-807 SPRING {h2bA FU*3EOn AMR 1
35 83118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN {rIA £ R 1
36 B1509-490-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR i9rFa-puay 1
37 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 ARIFI-EYa Uk 1
38 81510-490-000 G4IDE BAR AYIPITIEN - 1
39 B1513-490-000 GUIDE BAR SPRING TYTIPLIIAY - N2 1
40 WP-0621026-5P WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 £IYTANE 6.2X9.5X1 1
41 31505-227~000-A [PRESSER SPRING Y1 FIa-tunmz 1
42 B1514-690-602 SNAP RING 5.4 AHIPLTAAN - BAD 1
43 * $5-7111410~5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 D.11/82|55-4111415-5P -
* §5-4111415~8P  {SCREW 11/66-40 L=14_ . o 1AL22282] MR 1116440 L=14 1
&4 $5-4090650~-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L6 1
45 31521-450-0200 SLACK THREAD REGULATOR AHIAN 3%t (FPLIA 4
46 81501-4%0~-009 PRESSER BAR Ay - 1
47 B1507-552-009 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SRACKET THIEN -3 % 1
48 B1510-459-000 BUSHING, LOWER THIFN- TFARN 1
49 ... 1ss-712091n-sP SCREW  3/16~28 L=9 . . __ .. . ALES2u* 3/16~28 L=9 1.
S0 ¥31|81520-552-009 HAND LIFTER LR L AL 1
51 29-0371801-09 RYB3ER RING WA 1
52 Wp-0740516~5° WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 ESYenv: 7.4X11.8X0,5 H
53 81518-450-0A0~-&4 [HAND LIFTER CaM ASHM, IYIPI™ he 93 1
54 83150-555-RA0 TSNSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, fh2LA D1e- 73 1
55 F_ i»3163-555-B00-A JFCEXI3LE TUZE SUPPORT PLATE IS N7 373 3 Al | o B I e B8 1
56 83416-555-000 SWIVEL PLTARE A T, 1
57 NS-6620310-5P NUT  3/16-32 guRITYr 3/16-32 1
58 83415-552-N00 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EYBPE™ Loyuan- 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) #YBAE (1)

43 44 45

46-1 46 47



Ref. INote Part No. o E C. Amt.
No. b L Description FE g H i 4 Req.
Ay
1 $5-8110510-8p SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 D,11/80 {55=8110410=7pP -
5§-81104,10-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 AL 11780 [FA22% 11/64-40 1=3,5 1
2 B1620~470=000 FEED REGULATOR ARYFI=-DUI 4 1
T §5-8151230~5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=q? 0,11/79 [$8=8150710-5P -
$5=8150710=5P SCREM 15/64-28 L=7 AL 11/79 |PA20Y 15/64-28 b=7? 1
4 B1622-555-000 HINGE PIN A2Y FRapUIV £ kAL 1
5 $§-7110720-5P SCReEW 11/764~40 L=7 IEEFFOY 11764-40 L=7 t
6 RO=0742401=00 RUBBER RIMNG QUyae 1
7 B1634~470=000 STITCH LENGYH REGULATING SCREW T2UF Iy aye
8 81623-490~0A0 STITCH BIAL ASH, ARUM L 23 %
9 $56121050-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 L320% 3/16-28 L=9,5 1
10 5§=9660910=5P SCREW 1/4=40 1=9,4 QIn28 bk 1/4=40 L=9,4 1
11 p¥&624-490-D00 REYERSE FFED CONTROL LEVER LN - 1
12 Q06| B1624~490=000 REVERSE FEED CONTRQL LEVER T29unt - 1
13 RE=0250000=K0 SNAP RING 2,5 0,04/80{EN*AMAD 2,5 -
13-4 PE=0150065=KP SPRING PIN 1,3X6 A.Q4/80 jA2%ULIYES D 1,5X6 1
1 82924~4,90=080 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM, 0037y Fa~-tUuer 93 1
15 B4625-470=0A0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTENG ROD ASH, A2UF3-0U% QU 22 1
16 B1626-470000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN FPUFI~EUF OJFEe Y 1
17 WP=0651056=5D WASHER 6,5X11X1 0,02/80 WP=0651056~3H -
WP=0551056-8H WASHER 6,5X11X1 A, 02/B0E3Y N2 6,5X11X1 1
18 HS=6660430-5P HUT  474=40 OUAZTYE 1/4=40 2
19 B2920-490-000 SPRING QTRFIIE 1
20 83037-470~000 BALL 9IRIY PUTIR =N 1
1 BY628=555~000 TENSION SPRING SySPENSION STyD EYNe U pNrany Y2 k|
22 B1646=1461-000 TENSION SPRING A2t - EYNPYU [t 2 L
23 D2114=555-800 BRACKEY INSTALLING COLLAR R3FUr rUNITRS- 1
24 B1632-470-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYn®Unt 20y 1
25 $55=7111410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 TEREIRLY 11/64=40 Lem14 1
26 B1649~-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYNPUNT X §3-BYURys 1
27 NS=6%10420~SP NUT 1176440 QUA2FIb $1/764~40 Z
28 B1644=490=000 NEEDLE BEARING L =t 2 A pyne 1
29 B1641=490-000 OIL SEAL FA-LYALR LR 1
30 B1242=-980-000 THRUST WASHER, SMALL ASZF *#P*rwn (L3} i
31 B1211-9806~000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING Q0UND ATAMNPULDS 1
32 B2922=490=0A0 ADJUSTING PLATE ASH, 02220 F3=-t43 pE 1
33 55=8150710~%P SCREW 15764=28 L=7 FAIDY 15764-28 (=7 1
34 B1627=555~0A0 CRANK ASH, EUNT YNt 2Ny FI-0VESFE 2 1
35 §5=61212109+~SP SCREW 3/16-28 =12 L535* 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
36 §55=7110910=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= B,5 FREIRYY 11/64=40 L=R,5 1
17 B1640~470~0A0 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET ASH, noAFY TREINF RNy IE ]
38 §5-6121210~5p SCREW 3/16~28 =12 L339 3/16-28 L=9 {1}
39 §5=8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 AR 15/84-28 L=7 1
40 81639=470-000 SPRING ley FOLS A T 1
41 B2919-499-pAp CONNECTING ARM ASH, OTAIY LoyUaFy 0= 1
42 $8-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 L3320 3/16=28 L=11,5 {1
43 B2944~490=000 INDICATING PLATE IRIY AEUNRD 1
44 WP=0480856=-5P WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 £59%n*2 4,8X8,4%0,8 2
45 §5~711082Q=5p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,5 THEIILY 11/64=-40 La7,5 2
46 $5~7620750-5p SCREW 3/16=32 L= 46,5 LI 3/16-32 L=6,5 1
4b6=1 TA=1750502=-R0 RUBBER PLUG A OS/81|PHEPUTIS 17 ,5X5 1
47 RO=0611801«00 RUBBER RIMNG guyat 1
L8 B1621=490=000 REVERSE FEED SHAFT D,05/89 {2YLp wir -
48=1 B1621-490~000-A [REVERSE FEED SHAFT A 05781 {AOUF3-1Y LNt =32 1
4% RO=0&691801~00 RUBBER RING QU7 ]
590 B1148+555-000 SPRING 22y #3-7 Loonra 1
51 B1147-555=000 PIK 3219 33=-0Y Loy 1
52 82940~490=-0B0 INDICATING DIAL ASM, F¥372409% 700 23 1
53 B2941=490~000 CAM #¥321¢ N4 1
54 535=-1110710=-5p SCREy 11/64~40 =7 H320% 11/64-40 L=7 2
55 §0~g7%0601~5P HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=zé A% 3yt b=?,94 H=6 1
Note {j£§l) 006 ..... For the models without the automatic reverse feed HEHXSEBOLCBRIBIEEL 2+

mechanism,

- 10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
=Y (2)




Note {j%30 )

#02

on pages 29 ~ 30.

Selective part.

Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge part

-~ —voxBy-CEBAR—EBEE
THRET S

MR AR SR

Ref. {Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. | 82 # Description WEER o % Rei
1 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/3~44 L=6 PAMRYN 17844 L=¢6 2
2 #02181613-450-AGD FEED DGG A ERA TI 1
3 B1602-470~000 FEED BAR ronany 1
ko $§-1080510~5F SCREW 1/8-44 1=5% — e RW3RUN 1/8-b4 L=5 ] 1
S €@-2520000-00 QIL WICK Iy .2
& % 1D1604-555-D00 FEED BAR SHAFT D.04/B3|ATYI T 22 -
7 81705-470-000 FEED 8AR LINK 400N S W7 1
L $5-6090510~5°F SCREW  9/64-40 L=5 E3zy™ 9/64-40 L=5 1
g 31715-481-000 COUNTER-SUNK WASHER o435 4vnta 1
11-1 B1708-470-000~-4 {CONNECTING ROD o {AL07280[y™3-F™ AovgUb™ 0 b1
12 #03|e4123-522-00A NEEDLE FEARING AR Z-F¥o-3 A 1
13 21612-470-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ATAnIxoy oot 1
14 Sb-090C701~1P HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 Av L3N Hz9 N=7 2
13 S0~1020701-5P RINGE SCREW 5=10.2 H=7 By 6510.2 HRT 1
16 * S5=-7110740-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.O&4/BI|LESRY™ 11/64~40 =7 -
Ab4=1|* $5-6090810-5P SCREW 9/&4-40 1= 7.5 A.D&L/B31E3AN 9/64-40 L=7,5 . ___} 2
17 * R1604-155-000 FEED ROCKER S$HAFT BUSHING, FRONT D.O&/83 {4247 223 -
17=-1]* 31605-555-000 BUSHING, FRONT A.C4/7B83 (22952 2145 2
i8 55-8150571Q-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAZI™ 15/64-28 L=24,7 3
19 * D1603-555-DA0 FEED ROCKER ASM. DL.OGIBI 47y 1a¥ 22 : -
20 * $5-7111310-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 D.GA/83|IbE32™ 11/646-40 L=12.8 -
20-1]|x 81403-555=04a0 FESED ROCKER ASM . 1AL 04783135y gF 23 L.
20-2 |« WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 A D&G/7B83{E3YhA% 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
20-3 | 55=-712141Q0~5°? SCREW 3/16-2% L=14 A.D47831bESRI™ 3/16-28 L=14 {1}
21 * 21609-155-000 OIL WICK HOLDER D.O4/BI{FT7YENIHF" 1uod: -
21-1 |« 81609-555-000 OIL WICX HOLDER A QG783 {A293 N 19F 13491 1
22 * $5-6080410-502 SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 D.O&/B3{EFRIN 1/78-44 L=4 -
22-1]|» $$~4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 ALO4/B3 (1A aau™ G/64~40 L=4 1
23 * €9-3030000-00C OIL WICK D.O4/E3 {1y -
24 * B1601-552-000 FEED RQCK SHAFT DLOLIBE RTINS A2 2 -
24=11+ B81601-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A_D4/83RIN14DyM 1
25 CS~147101A=-5SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 wW=i0 AFAFDY D=14,72 W=10 22 1
2% S5-8460610-1P SCREW  1/4~40 L=64 PARD™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
27 81202-155=-002 USHING,. REAR . _____ _ __._ 4 A2 AFN il
27=-1]=* RC~-1381001-KP RETAINING RING A.Q4/B83[CHNBPAT 2
28 HG31B1706-470-00G3 LINX SHAFT QNI=FNATY YLIYNT 1
29 ca-2020000-00 OIL WECK 19 0.1
it * 31635=-552=-000 QIL WICK HOLDER D.CG&A/831a2Ys™ 2 1953Yr -
30-1 ] |p-50000C0C-0D VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 ) AL04/83LEMZ=IL n®17° 0.1
31 = $$-7110540-Sp  {SCRFW 11/64-60 L=5 - ib.N&SBI(FWET2aYN 11/64-40 L= S5 4 -
32 * $5-7110740-7TP SCREN 11/64=40 L=7 D.G&/B3 |IRESELY 11764-40 L=7 -
33 * Ca=-3030000-00 O0IL WICK 0.04/83 {202 -
I3-1 Ca-2020000-00 OTL WICK A.O4/B3 11z 3.9
34 HS-64680410-5P NUT 9/32-23 oVh2 U 9/32-28 2
35 * B1603-161-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. D.04/83 RIS A2ZUnTw 2T -
36 . $5-6121610~FP SCREY 3/16-28 4=13.5 _ _ . | _IE32y" 3/16-28 L=15,5 4.0
36-1]~ 21608-555-040 FEED QOCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. ALDLIBI AN DY ST 22 1
37 81614-470-040 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM. AINTA2Y LFYNL 93 1
38 §5-3151239~5¢ SCREW 15/64-2% L=12 FAzH™ 15/64-28 1=12 1
39 31704-470-040 FEED DRIVING ARM ASM. YRI-yn AT HF 93 1
40 $5-7111120-87 SCREW  11/64=40 L=100.5 IRETEN 1176440 L=10.5 (1)
41 * €8-3030000-00 QIL WICK .. ... _1p.04/B3323u S
42 * B1701-470~000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT D.O04/AZ {uN gty T -
42-11« 81701-470-000-4 |FEED DRIVING SHAFT A Q4783 19" Aa-4%N AoYzx™g 1
43 * B1733-155-0A0 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., REAR 0.04/83{u%3-4% #2057 73 -
44 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L3Ry 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
Gh-1 = B1703=555-0A0 REAR CRANK ASM, A.Q&783 (4™ 3dra7ueF™ 23 1
45 £5-147121A-8H _ ITHRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14,72 w=12 | ___ _1A3AR2% D=14,72 ¥=12 2% __1
46 55-84660610~TP SCREW 1/4-~40 L=6 MAZI™ 1/4~40 L=6 (2}

- 12 —



7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) L YRE (1)

—9




Ref. iNote Part No. Descrinti E C ﬁmt.
No. |70 o cseription w5 IE T T °d.
&t 2 & LE TR b & S
1 830%0=490~000 HUT 20F2YQYEr L2 b 1
2 WP=0501016-50D WASHER S5X10,5X1 Ea37entz 5X10,5x%1 1
|3 .4 83009-490-000 .. {WALKING FOOT DRIVING LINK fmee o o f22A2Y Qeptany 1
4 B3012~490~000 DRIVING LINK SHAFT DAZUDY R LD 1
5 B2906~412-000 CONNECTIHG LINK FUDTSE Bepr=yun 1
] BE2907=470=000 RUBBER PLATE O0X2Y LusuuL? At L12 1
7 B3005=450=0A0 WALKING FOOT DRIVING CRANK ASH, BOXRYLED e yFEATE I 1
8 $5=6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 E330* 3/16-28 L=11,5 (1}
L% |55-7110570~5P  ISCREW $1/64~40 L= 4,8 - C|ZREBALt 11/64=40 Lm4,8 1
10 NS§=6120310=-5p RUT 3/16-28 ounotrIr 3/16-28 2
11 B3I017=-490-0A0 PRIVING ROD ARM ASMH, 20FTY LA FubEQURT 22 1
12 §S§=-6121220-TP SCPEW 3/16~28 L=11,5 L3aur 3/16~28 L=11,8 (&P
13 53013-450'0Q0 WALEING FOOT DRIVING ROOD 0,09/82 {7027U yrayeqgyt -
13-1 53013-490"090 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROOD A,09/782 (00200 Lr3agenype 1
14 __.1sp~0720851-§p HINGE SCREW b= 7,24 K= 5,5 b oAl Ox7.24 H=25.5 2
15 003 B1609-304-890 REEDLE BEARING A2Y APy 1
16 $§-7111410~§p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 PESAVY 11/64=40 Lulb z
i ¥ 83010*450-0?9-# WALKING FOOT DRIVING LINK BASE DO27Y A=brafuit s 1
18 83011-450-0A0~A [CONNECTING SHAFT ASM, D040 B=praliuhuibes 23 1
19 £Q=-2020000=00 OIL WICK 2Ly re,1)
20 H§=6150310-5P RUT 15/64-28 UV N _|Qen2rer A5/64-28 0 11
21 §§-8150710-5p SCREW  15/64=28 L=7 FAZLY 157464-28 =7 ra
22 N§~46110310=5P RUT 11/64=40 TYRTEYE 11764~40 1
23 83019~450~000-A |[BUSHING, FRONT DORTY Ur3efeLwvn FILFN 1
24 B3018~450=0A0 DRIVING SHAFT ASH, N02DY A=prwhen Iz 1
25 CQ-2520000-00 GIL WICK : by (0.2}
26 _ _.}RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING . ___ . . R DUyoe 1
27 B3020~450-000 BUSHING, REAR DOAZY D [abrhen OLDASE 1
28 S50=0500402=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= & F¥ AV DeS H=4 2
29 B3022=470-000 WALKING FOOT LINK ORAZYANT Yo 1
30 B30P4=~470~0A0 PRESSER ARM ASH, DOROYRYT 9% oz 1
31 N§=6110310=5P RUT 11/64=40 OUAZTYr 11/64=40 2
32 B3021-4%0~0A0 _ IWALKING FOQT DRIVING ARM ASM, | _|20224 Yt 3=groFt 9% 1.
33 §8=-46121220-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 t5ab* 3/14-28 L=191,5 {1
34 SD~0641004-5p HIHGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 9,6 PR3yt Deh 35 H=9,6 1
35 §§=4121220=-Tp SCREW 3/16=-28 L=11.,5 E53u* 3/46-28 L=11,5 1
36 83029~-450~000 LINK I0FIQYLT 1
37 B30Z5~450~000 SHAP RING D,01/81 [9082y Uudgey biD -
181229-232-000- . |SNAP RING _ A.01/81{tA7 2
38 B3024~450~000 LINK PIN 0,01/81 9920y uu2try -
. B3QX4&~490-000 : LINK PIN AJO1/81 |2932Y Ypotey 1
39 {(02]B1524~490-B80 PRESSER FOOT ASM, B M1 8 7% 1
40 B3028~450-000 ROLLER ’ D022y Puifan 1
&1 B3025~490~00G0 WALKING FOOT MOUNT DOXTYXTIR A 1
42 }1002]83026-490-800 WALKING FCOT & _ - . 1 Q0R2YtRI B — 1
43 RO=0291801=00 RUBBER RING Qo 1
44, B1512=470-000 ADJUSTING SCREW 20FM; AUITFR-UAL 1
45 BYROT2=450-000 SPRING GO AYINT 2 1
46 CG=-4000000=FQ QL FELT o Xkt 0.1
47 B3Om1=~490-000 SPRING SUPPORTER Pk UL DL 1
48 J83027~4790-000 BALL . _ 2224 Patdmtel 1
49 81279-232-000 SHAP RING FA0 4
50 BIQ27~470-000 PIN DURPUANT YuIaFrEry 2
51 B30r3=490=-0A0 WALKING FOOT ARHM BRACKET ASM, 03Ty ANILUYIIFE I3 1
52 55=-"121410=-5P SCREW 3/16=-28 L=z14 VRSVt 3/16=2F L=14 {1}
53 55«6110610~1pP SCREY 11/@4-&9 L=b ] [k FoAd 11/64-50 L=d 1 1
Note (iXE) ¢02... Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge part 29~ —~ B — BRSBTS
on pages 29 ~ 30, TEMET s
603 ... Selective part. HEIRAR S,

- 14 —




. (2
El) 1:\.
jﬂ
ﬁ
( )
S
O
Ec
M
E
F
P
8.

/ggiv



Ref. [Note Part No. _ E. C Amt.
No. {ii:dl ah & Description »Kifgﬁ #h - & ;(EQ-
Lt
1 BIGO3I~450-000=A JROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DAFIYLTT LA 1
2 $5-8151150=5P SCREW 15/64~28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/n4=2R L=10,5 2
3 B2OZ24=470~0100 THRUST COLLAR DAXFUIE T RS pY 1
[ B29106=-490-000 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT LLF & B HLE 1
5 B2912«490-0A0 WALKENG FOOT DRIVING CRANK ARM ASHM, ANXTYLL FAFe gz 1
[ 5§-7111410=TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 CHEIRDY 11/06-40 L=14 {1
7 Q03| B2o15-490~RG0 PIN VXYY AT Eo 1
8 B2909-490-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IR IYLY P OBEAR, 1
o B2918=47T0-000 HINGE PIN ERE LI P L 1
10 §5~7090620-TF SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.1 PHETAYS 9/bu~bb L=, 1.
11 82913-470~-000 LINK ARH DX A PoTe 1
12 82914=470-000 PIK OOAIFOIF Lo o 1
13 Q03| B4123-522-004 NEEDLE BEARING AXZ Z=FrRO-5 A 1
14 BZ2903~470~-000 CAH LLED UV E LT SITN 4
15 81631-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER A7UFZ-LUIT 1
16 B1651-490=000 ADJUSTING ARM #2UFr3=CIOF i
17 55-46111010=7p SCREW 11/&4-40 L= 9,5 0,03/82 ISS=-4111010~5p -
SS-6111010=5P SCREW 11/764-40 t= 9,5 AL0S/82 5% 11764-40 L=9.,5 [
18 B1652-470~000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK APYFI-BUIL a7 F3
19 B1633=-470~000 STOPPER PLATE FIUFJF-LUEC 04D 1
20 55«7110740-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 VhEEIRV* 11/64~40 L=7 k|
21 B1454~470=000 PLATE #7yF3a-tul4 3 1
22 B1630-470~G00 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD rFuFa-tuoilh 1
23 §5=-1090920=-5pP SCREW 9/64~40 L=9 1532° 9/ 64~u0 L=9 3
24 Bt1411=-470=-000 THRUST COLLAR TIYNL ASAERT b
25 B22QS5~470-000 HALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD 9030y OYee 1
26 $5-8150510=Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 FARUY 15/64-28 L=4,7 1
27 $5«8660610~TP SCREW 1/4=40 1=¢6" FARYY 176=40 L=6 2
28 Q03| 82902-490~RQ0 SLIDE BLOCK IAXPYRIIANY 1
29 55-11710710=-5P SCREW 73/64~40 (=7 T2 TT764~840 1=7 i]
30 NS=5120210=-5P NUT 3/16-28 puUnITIr 311675 1
31 82916=470-000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM o2y Fa-proFe 1
32 82901~470-000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING BASE anxgy F3-p)ad 1
33 82935=470=000 BUSHING ARy Fa-vUaA 1
[A 55=6110630~TP SCREW  11/64=40 L=6 E320% 11/64-40 (=6 1
is SD-0800422-CP HIKGE SCREW D= 8 H= &.2 av 2yt D=8 H=b 2 1
38 S0=0540591=TP HINGE SCREW D= §.,35 H= 3.9 A 4t D=g,35 =9 2
37 8291 7=470~000 WALKING FOOT APJUSTING LINX o2y F3-tVYL7 1
Mote {380} <03 ... Selective part. WIRERS

- 16 ~




9. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
Y HEME




Note (i¥iC)

#O4 ... For JE

#O7 ... For DLU-490-4-28, DL1J-490-4-48,
#o8 ... For JA,

iEH.,

Ref, |Note Part No. EC.
No, |EX 2 & Description BEEH =2 %
1 * $D-0460702-5P HINGE SCREW D=4,6 H=T DatQ/BL]|SO=-0400702-TP -
* SD-0460702-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 AL10/8413% 23" D=4, 6 H=7 1
2 b2411-555~1200 FORKED 3ASE FOR KNIFE A% 33N 1
3 Sb-05C0C95-TH HINGE SCREW b= 5 H= 0,85 FeyAay™ =5 H=0.85 1
4 D2402=-555=-BA0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, R=dz 22 1
S o D2405=-555-500-8 THREAD GUIDE FOR _KNIFE _ AA fRPUTE I R B
L) S§=2060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 ARG 3/32456 1.=22.3 1
7 b2405-555-800 COUNTER KNIFE 3174 43R 1
8 55-4080620-7TP SCREW 1/8-64 L=6 FARRL® 1/Bw44 L=6 2
9 D2424~555~-200-A |KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AR HhRayny t
10 D2426-555~B00-4 |0IL SPONGE AA BEN=INT TWPIOL- 1
11 |D2+01=555-2¢0 KNIFE MOQUNTING 3JASE ASM. . .. ...l AR PUOFINL 25 .
12 58=-7111120-5°P SCREW  11/464-40 L=10.5 YLCS2I™ 11/64~40 L=10.5 1
13 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FhCizu™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
14 D2408=-555~CA0 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM, hfba4r 2= 1
15 SD-0641451~5P HINGE SCREW D= 45,35 H=14.5 FRL2uM D=6.35 H=14,5 h]
16 Sb-0600401-7TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= & FNLRUN B=6 H=4 1
iz - 0D2425=-555-800 SLIDE SHAFY oo BN V. 5- L 1 k- Lk S 1
18 * D2420~555-800 MOUNTING SRACKET D.12/82|ne4rAYx oF -
18-1|+ 02420~555-D00 MOUNTING SRACKET AL12/82| h31rAdbuusssn 1
19 §5=~6090510-5P SCREW 9/764-40 L=5 E32%™ 9/64-40 L=5 } 2
290 $5-9151740-¢CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 QUnZat Lt 15/64-28 1.=17 1
21 N5=4150310=-5P NUT 15/64-2% ] oYhITUt 15/64-28 1
22 58-0A800402~-TP HINGE SCREW b= & H= & . .. _ | . JBRLRAY D=6 H=4 . _ .. .
123 * D2619-555-800 TAKS=UP THREAD PICKER LINK D.12/82ih3fbaYyr Y2 -
23-1]* 02419~555-p00 TAKE=UP THREAD PICKER LINK AL12/7821 N1k nu2 1
24 * D2414-555-8A0 FORKED BRACKET ASM. 0.01/83} hbo~5-4"2 2373 723 -
25 SS-8660970-TP SCREW  1/74=40 L= 8.5 PARY™ 1/4-40 L=8.5 1)
25-1]~* b2414~555-DA0 FORKED SBRACKET ASM. A.C1/783 hto-32%2 2839 22 1
24 - D2407-555~800 PIN FOR KNIFF FORKED BASE . _ . __.1 ... .__14A& 72833b° . . 1
27 D2423-5%5~R00 SOPRING ASARRLND AR 2
28 RE-0430000~-K0 SNAP RING 4 EANSRAT 4 2
29 D2&656-555-800 LINK ORIVING MAGNET PIN 7RIV YuIESy 1
30 02422-555-800 GROOVE COVER ATGERIY 33 1
3t RE-1200000-X0 SNAP RING 12 EA™RMAT 12 1
32 D2468-555-800 RYBIER PLUNGER Fo5uuNp- Wy, 1
33 #O7102460=-555=-BA0 SOLENOID ASM. YU 22 1
34 404 1D2460-555-RACL SOLENQID ASM. DC LTI C 1
35 #4051 02460=-555-BAR SOLENOID ASH, bC YLJTES (PAYN) 1
36 §55=7151210~5P SCREW 15/64-25% =12 IWEFRDY 15/64-28 L=12 3
37 55~46153040-50 SCREW  15/64-28 L=3D tH2z™ 15/64-28 L=30 2
38 53=-2660410-T° SCREW 174=60 ¢=46 .. AR 1 /4<40 E=6 1
39 82612-555-800-4 J¥T4HREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE Th¥y byIFseo 1
&0 35~7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIay™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
41 02464=-555-000 PIN IIVXILIT™ Loy 1
42 NS§S-6110310~-5P NUT 11/64-40 avh?Iur 11/764-40 1
43 33170-~555-E09 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN AP~ RN -upN- EOY 1
44 NS-ASRQ410-8SP  FNUT _ 9/32-28 e o (nWhotur r32-28 . L2
L5 WI-0R50302-K0 WAVED WASHER %,5Xx713x0.3 TIhmAINEN: BLS5X12,5X0.3 1
L6 NS-H620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 nYhI¥Ur 3/16~32 3
47 NS-6150310-57 NUT 15/64-23 aunaFdr 15/64-28 1
48 D2431-555-800 TYAEAD TRIMMER SHAFT ThEYaF In 2 1
4G * 02416-535~-840 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM. D.11/B2 fhFUSTY 22 -
50 | §§-7090910~SP SLREW 9SA4-40 1= 8.5 AL12/79(3MEF2H 9/64~40 L=3.5. 1
50-1]* 02416-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ALT1/B2]1R+usTaYyInY 1
51 D2418-555-84A0 THRUST COLLAR ASHM. hio=-3-3"2 ASAbOy 23 1
52 55-3460810~-7P SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 T M.12/81 A2 1/4-40 L=8 (& D]
53 D2415-555-B&0 CAM ROLLER SHAFT BRACKET ASHM, heQ=3=2%297% 72 1
54 55-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 (=12 = FLEFAI™ 15/64-28 L=12 1)
35 D24630-555-800 | SNA2 RING ... .. . _ .. ... .. e |Rbo-3F 27 L™ &}
56 RE~DADZ000-KO SNA® RING A ERRBLAD 6 1
57 D2429-555~-80{) THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1%} HL 1
58 $5-6660710-7P SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 E333™ 1/4=40 L=V 2
59 C5=-079101A-5SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=7.%4 W=10 ASAtoY DS7.%4 W=10 232 1
40 $5-6110420-%p SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.% L3233 11/64-40 L=4,8 (23
61 ] Ib2461-555-200  ITHREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK .. ...l . ___|4F$nNaF™ yy2 . 21
¥4 Sp-0790432-59 HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 4.3 A% e2% D=7.94 H=4.3 1
53 * D2455-~555-800-4 [LEVER DRIVING MAGNET DL.Q&JBI|IONAYE OT™ -
63-11* D2465-555~-000 |LEVER ORIVING MAGNET A Q4/FB3|IoNaYraFy 1
64 Sp-0951905-5§¢7 HINGE SCREW D=9.53 H=19 BUry™ 0=9,53 H=19 1
65 D2463=555-800 LINK BRIVING MAGNET I 2Yb uo 1
HE 53167-555-B00~8 {WIRF PRESSER Pt ATE I Aotr-xtx13 R
67 SD~04630275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6£.35 H= 2.7 fFruxy™ p=6.35 H=2.7 1
68 23169-555-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER TP~ PEM-LnM- 1
69 $5-7110740=-T9 SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 7hE3Ry™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
70 03164=-555-80% QUTER PRESSER PLATE Fa3-141 1

DLU-490-4-2B.DLU-490-4-48H .

AR

- 18 —




10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS =R RS *)f-i%ﬁ}ﬁﬂ{.% '

O
-~

PLEASE REFER TOONPAGE22.

- 19 -



Ref. [Note Part No. ) Amt,
No. | iz a & Description ;Efgﬁ 3] B Req.
o
1 B1627~555-800-A {REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE 0 RIX2Y SW pYUTIe S 1
2 WP~0320501~5¢C WASHER 3,2X7X0.5 E3Ya* % 3.2X7%0.5 2
3 SM-4033001-5C SCREW M3 L=30 FAYIRIY M3IX0,5 L=30 3
4 D1628-555-R00 SHAFT ATUFLAS = FYUTL D 1
5 D1635-555-A00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING FR2R2Y ATUFLAS -4 2 1
-] $S§5=-7111410-5p SCREW  11/84~40 L=14 IRETRIN 11/ 64~40 =14 1
7 S§=-7150740=-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ?RES2D% 15/04-28 L=7 1
8 WP=0621016=-3SD WASHER &,2X13X1 E39°A* R 6, 2X13X1 1
9 D1617-490-p00 REVERSE FEED COVER ¥CPI2IUNN - 1
1o 09299-555-800 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 17U ASUF pAqA ]
11 RE=0500000~K0 SHAP RING S ERvdran § 1
12 $§5-7110740-Tp SCREW 11/44-40 L=7 TLEIRYY 11/pb4=40 L=7 2
131 ¢01[B35358~112-000 NEEOLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER POV 1
14 D9205-~555-R0O MICROSWITCH COVER ZL2UALYHE N -~ 1
15 {&07] 09204-555-£00 MICROSWITCH 0,14 717U ATIF 0,14 1
16 [ ©09 DY204-555~800 MICROSWITCH 15A 170 A{UF 154 1
17 §5-7110820=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,5 D.O3/82{55=-7110840~5p -
$8="110840-5p SCREW 11/64=~40 t= 7,8 ALQ3/82]70LE520% 11704-40 L=7.8 1
18 D1625-490-DA0 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ASH, S PADY RAFLNN - 23 1
19 $$~6151440=-8pP SCREW 15/64~28 L=14 E32y° 15/64-28 L=14 2
20 01411=490-D00 REVERSE FEED MOUNTEING BASE PP r CIETE 1
21 [ 501 55=7110410~5p SCREW 11764490 Lzé TLESRLY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
22 | ¢01] B3538-112-000 NEELDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER pENER B4 1
23 D6001=555=800 PLUG COVER eSS v - g 1
24 [ &10] HW=5000700-00 2«CURE CABTYRE CORD 2oy FPIN ISPt 1.5
25 1 & 11 HW~5000700-00 2-CURE CABTYRE CORD 2y FPIVATpI-be 1.9
26 SS-7151210=-§p SCREW 15/84-28 L5712 IESETY 1576408 =12 T
27 WP-0621016=5D WASHER 6,2X%X13X1 B3y ntx 6,.2x13x%1 2
28 D6029-555~80A NYLUN PLUG P &P FA0UT 50w 1
29 | G0 D6N43~555-R00 SIN TERMINAL, MALE Loy A-IFN A 2
3o D1g12-490=000 REVERSE FEED PIN FWRIAIYLR D 1
31 01414=-490=-p00 REVERSE FEED ARM £ PIFIYIF 1
37 $§~8150510=1P SCREW 15764=28 L= &,7 FARu™ 15764~28 L=4.7 T
33 D25t12-2§2-A00 WORK CLAMP FOOT CONNECTING PLATE YRIPY Y =0 P 1
34 D1416~490-000 REVERSE FEED BALL LINX FOPIADUBR 7 1
3s Sp-0650501=TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= S A yFYY D=6 ,5 H=S 1
36 N§=6150810=5p NUT  15764-28 auUngtYk 15/64-28 1
37 01615-470~DA0 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM, YUJA R Ry £ 23 1
33 B1164~012=000 RUBBER PLUG FI *0090 &B]
39 D2464~555+800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN FONZUE YT (1)
40 RE~0400000-K0 SNAP RING & ENT2ban 4 (@3]
41 D2468=ST5~R0D RUBBER PLUNGER FeSub be Jvyg 1
42 WP-1703001-5C WASHER 17X30X3 ESYehc 2 IR ¥ M16 1)
43 RE-1200000-K0 SKAP RING 12 (1)

Note (i£28}) ©01 ...

Exchangeable part whan wiper is used.

07 ... For BLU-480-4-28, DLU-490-4-48,
of0g ... For DLU-490-4-18, DLU-490-4-38.

ENtdbAn 12

A A EBEEOE. RT DR

DLU-490-4-2B.DL.U-490-4-4BH.
DLU-490-4-18.01.U-490-4-38H

For DEU-490-4-1B{JE), DLU-490-4-28,
{Exchangeable part when wiper is used.}

.. For DLU-490-4-1B(JA).

(Exchangeable part when wiper is used.}

DLU-490-4-18(JE).DLU-490-4-2Bf .
(74 - RBERAOIETRT H2HA),
CLU-490-4- 1B{JA)

(74 R—EHRE[OE FTHY 5 8BH),

— 20 —




WIPER COMPONENTS
74— ERAR

11.

TO CONTROL BOX

=

kY Ql@:-\
il )

25 26
10 37 38 38-t 39
Ref, [Note Part No. - E.C Ame,
No. |ElR 2 £ Description SREER 2 % ;ei
1 D2611=555-800-A JCABLE HOLDER F=7% PARTON 1
2 #121060071-555-800 PLUG COVER 7°50% ARM- A 1
3 H#12i06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALF E*y F-%tn 43 4
4 B12in4029~555-8{4A NYLON PLUG &R . .. . . 6P _tfna3°3* 0 . . __ 1 %
5 *  {WP-0480856-5D WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.3 0.07/83{L5*n": 4.8X8.4x0.8 -
& *  1SM=4040601-5N SCREW M4 L=6 D.O7/83{5L~4040881-5F -
*  1SL-40408%1-5F SCREW M& L=1 A,O07T/83]$A"225™ BLA M4 L=8 4
7 +  {Wp-0320500-MC WASHER D.O1/BS|E3T%H™2 IA™IIN M3 -
8 +  lsm-403060%-5N SCREW MIX0.5 L=4 0.01/85|5L~403D621-55 -
— 181 -4030A21=-88  {SCREW M3 L EFESALALES LAY LI | S B
9 *+  155-7110710-35P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 p.06/83)55-6111010-57 -
+  183-6111010-5° SCREW 11/646-40 L= 9.5 A 06/83| 525 1176440 L=9,5 1
9-1|+ {Wws-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1XB8.5X1.3 ALOP/BI|N 24"z 5.1X9.2x1.3 1
10 0211%-555-(00 SWITCH TN~ PIRATYE 1
11 01517-490-000 HINGE PIN CEPYSTR Gugu™y 1
12 $8=7110340-SP  }SCREW 11/64-40 4= 3.2 ... . . 3o 1IWbTRL™ 911/66-40 L= 3.2 ] 3
13 p2¥11-555-800-8 |MAGNET INSTALLING SASE CQVER EEAEVT BN LT ELE B T 1
th Hy~2F18512-19 ELECTRI{ WIRE, WHITE 3ty G.18X19 3o a.1
15 *  |S§-7110840-5°P SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 D.01/83{55-4110815-5P -
¢ [$5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ALD1/8311"25" 11/64-40 L=8 1
16 «  {p2101-490~500 MAGNET ENSTALLING BASE 0.07/783120%ayk MYDTSS -
16=11+* }D2101-490-000-A [MAGNET SASE COVER A.07/83122 29 PUYIIIRI™3 1
d6-21+  [p2112-490-000 MAGNET SASE AUXILIARY PLATE A.07/83139%F0F FUURAS 1
14-31+ lss-7110510-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=5 A.O7/83{2WES525™ 11/64-40 L2 5 1
17 61520-490-b00 HAND LIFTER ELS 4 ATTILE 1
18 NM-6043212-SA NUT M&X0.7 Tvaz2iul MEX0.7 2
19 W5=G410002-KN SORING WASHER M4 RAEL LY AE BN 1A 1
20 MAT=80115100 WASHER e _ I b2 38 T (L LN L 1
21 039G1-481-008 SOLENNLD EPAS LA 1
22 b2111-490-000 SPRING LRI AT 1
23 D2118-555-p00-A }PLUNGER pal PUAL B 1
24 n2107-555-800 WEPER LINK SHAFT, A DTNt~ Qo942 A 1
25 RE~(250000-K0 SNAP RING 2.5 EN“3+A0 2,5 2
26 2E-0901110=00 SNAP RING 9 . C.03/82 |RE=02011110-KD o~ 1.
27 WP-0430800~-5¢ WASHER 4,3X9%0.%2 ESY%A%2 JH%SIN M4 1
28 SM-4040801-5N SCREW M4 L=8 FARIEY™ M4XC.7 L=8 1
29 b2120-555+-¢00 NYLON CLAMP F{oy 95u7° 1
10 HW-5F18512-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD #P7224P2-+" 0.18X19X4 2.0
31 p2110-490-0A0 WIPER DRIVING PLATE ASM. TNt =P =q3 73 1
a2 n?114-555-R00 BRACKET TNSTALLING COLLAR bAE L LTI YL 5,5 DR I I
13 p2f21-555-000 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B8 PARL ST YL T B 1
34 |% [88-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 D.01/B3 [55~4112215-5p -
% {ss-4112215-5p SCREW 11/64=-40 L=22 A.CH/83 FFNm2T™ 11746440 L=22 2
35 52105-490-000 SPRING PEVLEF T STNE 1
36 02102-490~000 WIPER DRIVING ARM PENILEY-S A 1
17 0210%=490=p00 HINGE PIN — LENLEL LAY DR A I
38 §5-6090530-sp SCREW 9/64~40 = 4,5 EIALY 9/64=40 L=4,5 1
38-1 WP-0371026~50 WASHER 3,7X7X1 A.03/B2 jE39™n™2 3,7x7X1 1
3¢ 02104~490-D010 WIPER 71Nne - 1
Note (3£32) #412..... For DLU-490-4-3 {JA}, DL.U-490-4-38 (JA), DLU-490-4-3(JA) .DILU-480-4-3B{JA).
DLU-490-4-48. DLU-490-4-4BH

21



12, MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-y —7—1— B8{%

__TO CONTROL BOX

_TO_CONTROL BOX

 Note (;£82) #05....

For DLU-490-4-28, DLU-490-4-48, JA.

OLU-490-4-2B.0LU-490-4-48 . JARL .

#13 ... For mator puttey P.C.D. 65 ~ 80(mm), HEiES~0{mm)ME—F —F— 1) — 12
FHRLFT.
#14 ... For motor pulley P.C.D. 85 ~ 100{mm}. HEhiZES~100(mm) = — 2 —F — 1 —11
FRLET, )
#1% ... For DLU-490-4-1, DLU-490-4-1B, DLU.490-4-3, DLU-490-4-1.DLU-480-4- 1B,
DLU-490-4-3B. DLU-400-4-3,.DLU-490-4-3BH ,
#16 ..... For HITACHI| motor. Hirt—#%—H.
#17 ... For DLU-490-4-18 {JA}, DLU-480-4-28, DLU-480-4-18(JA).DLU-480-4-28.,
D1.U-490-4-3B {JA), DLU-480-4-48, DLU-480-4-3B(JA) . DLU-490-4-485,
#18 ... For DLU-490-4-1 (JA), DLU-490-4-3 (JA), DLU-490-4-1(JA).DLU-490-4-3(JA} A,
421 Seecial order parts. SRR,

nil
LA
T
IS

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. o # Amt,
No. | & B BHFH §;~
1 12 MTH-VM004100 V=-B5LT, 41 INCH VARILE 41910F 1
2 A14F MTI-yMOQ&2C0 V-BELT, 42 INCH VAR 42407 b
3 #15; 01230-552~-Rr39 FLANGE HAMZI™I? 550w 1
4 #15]$5-711112C-5P SCREW 11/764-40 L=10.5 FMEIRAI™ 11/64~40 L=10.5 K
5 #16) 85-7111410~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ILEI2H™ 11/64~-40 L=14 4
& MTS=-PO0650A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D., 65 374 P.C.D 63 72 1
7 MTS-P0O0700A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. VO £=-37°=-y pP.C.b 70 22 1
& MTIS-PQGO?2504A0 MOTOR PUILLEY ASH P.C.0, 7% £-937%-4 p.c.0 75 23 1
G MTS-PO0B00AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. BQ £«57%-y p.C.D 80 22 1
10 MTS~PODB50AD MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80. 60HZ £-37%-3 P.C.D 85 73 1
11 ¥TS=-P00900A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 90 £-37°«4% P.C.D 9D 2% 1
12 MTS=-PO0950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P,.C.D. 95 E~27°«4 P.C.D 95 23 1
13 ¥TS-P01000A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, 95, 50HI E-57%-y p.C.D 100 23 1
14 * MIS-POQQIAN0 MOTOR PHILEY TNSTALLING NOT D.04/86F¥=-3F F°-4 F9Ip -
15 * RC-4800002=-KP RETAINING RING D.C4/BLICh™SHAD -
1é * $5=-815071C-5P SCREW 15/64~«28 L=7 D.O&/BL&{MARY™ 15/64-28 L=7 -
14=-1] # WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18%X2.5 AQ4/B4ENM2Y A2 10X18X2.5 (1)
16-21 » NM-A550815~5F NUT A D5 BL | A-FRTUE 1)
17 #16{ 55=-9151740=5P SCREW 15/764=-28 L=17 oYh2&™ L 15/64-28 L=17 2
2 #1161 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/A4=40 1L=7.8 Fpbseu% 1170660 1 =7 % 2
19 #17] D6008-555-DCA 4-POLE PLUG COVER, SLACK FIONHAAN - 4P 20 1
20 #13} p6009-555-p0A 4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER FEIONHANM~ 4P 7D 1
21 #1171 pp042~555-3800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE M.05/81(E®0 3«33 AR 2
21-1| #17] HK~CN39400-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE A.05/81{E2u2~21l AR I4
22 #1323l 06042-555-r00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E® o B« Flb AR 2
23 #95] MATI-15043004 4-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE HMoxLEI® 30 4P Yo 1
24 #21] J1065-000~040 GEAR PULLER ASM., (KP-40) A D4sBLII°~YyRF 72 1
?5‘ #21 J1C65-000-0CA CAP A DG78412%w Reuddryae {2

— 22 -




13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
faimfatk

— 23 -



Part No. EC. Amt.
= .. Drescription EEER =2 4
§$-7110710-35p SCREW 11/464-40 L=7 P.01/83|55-4110715~5P
§8~4110715-5¢P SCREW 11/64-40 L=? ALOT/B3IN™ 3™ 11/64-40 L=7
33524-332-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE A A . & B 8 B B
31214-038-008 PLUNGER SPRING FAR-MLE S &5 Sl
83534-155-000 PLUNGER ’ A -
23530-555~000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FINSIEM
RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oo™
5Q~1110402-M2 CONNECTING SCREW K.O7/780{F2~2"Lohwaun
83404-122-000Q SPRING e _ _
B83536-122-000 0IL TUBE HOLDER ¥1-1 N°12%#%r
$S«r110710~5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 D.01/83155-4110715-5p
§5-4110715~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AL01/783 P ass 11/464-40 L=T
83536-450~-000 HOLDER Ayi~ N*17° Y1
B3529-226~-000 01l FELT PRESSER huy1- 7ribtddr
R3526=650-040 0FL EELT ASM. D.0B/821RB3528-490~CA0 _
83528-490-0A0 0It FELT ASHM, A.08/782 jhow1o2zibk 22
23526-490~000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH ALO7/BO [PII Ay -2
B3521-470-000 0L TUuBE NY F1-1n°90°
83527-552-Q00 RUBSER JOINT F1-10°17° 2NLNERT
83513-470-000~3 |LUBRICATING PIPE ALQ7/780 [avof1-1n° 132"
B§3527-415-000 RUSBER JOINT I A Q7/80 1823 N8 A% D¥%F e
B3554~481-000 HOLDER NI #1-1 /N°AI7° 441
$5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.01/83|S$5-4110715-5P
$5-4110715-35°P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 ALD1783|1A™ 3™ 11/64-40 L=7

32616-372-000
33514-412-000
B3502-470-000

SPRING
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
LUBRICATING. OI1 PUMP COVER

Nz
YFUNAITAZMN 1Y A-FA-pUILN
$1-1 #°22° I3

B3504-470-000
83503-470~000
$S5~6081210-5P
B3509-470-000
83508-470-000
§5=1110R40-5P

FILTER SCREEN
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP FRAME

SCREW 1/8~44 L=12
RUB3ER JOINT
JOINT

SCREM 11/64-40 L=8 . . __ . ._...

83505-470-000
§5-7121410-57
83501-470-000
B3507-470~000
We=0550800-5¢

SUPPORTING PLATE
SCREW 3/16-28 L=t14
LUSRICATING OIL PUMP
LUBRICATING 0IL PUMP IMPELLER
WASHER 5.5X10%0.8

TMPEILER SFT SCREW .. oo

B3522-470-000

ohEn

$1-1 #°u2° 92 -
EI3RI™ 1/8-44 L=i2
$1-1 IMLYFNT

$1-3 WESF

Ja5an™ 11/64-40 L=8

$1-1 #97% Lu™13
IWEF2N 3/16-28 L=14
¥1-1 #7031

N{Faun7

E3YUnca 5.5X10X0.8

IR{FoLLn2 PR2D%

— 24 —

e

L L R B ) R N R Y R |

,_-...-_._-_.a_.

M_._;_.N_AL.,._-.au_a_n;_n..h_n_s 1 ~n




14, OlL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

AE - B RAR

e |
Q|
|

-
I
!
|
I
|
J [
9

7
=~/

3

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |3 2 %* Description BHER 82 % R}g;&
1 83419-552-0AD-A |KNEES LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH. E4nPF AFung 22 1

2 B3430=-552~0A0 KNEEZ BRESS RLATE ASHM, cHepr45 23 1}
3 B3431-552-000-A [KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E4*PF12 Anv- (1)
4 §§-9661120-¢C9 SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 agYh2E% ikt 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
.5 B3419-122-040 KNEE L1FTER PLATE ROD... . e e {EMNPT RFIMND L {1y
& 33421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD G AL AT ET AR 1
6-1|¥04|GAK-02025000 KNEE PRSSS LIFTER ROD AL05/8210%6%% EY PIRALA- 1
7 B5223-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET LU 1
8 58217-552-0¢c0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, D.O7T/B2|PI™F3%4 72 -
8-1 08217-555-£00 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. A.Q7/7821p2n33™3y 22 1
'] ek BR217=542=-040 ___[0Il RESERVQIR ASM, I D.OZLZR2IPINSINY 72 - .t
9-1 DR217-555-€80 0iL RESERVOIR ASM, A.G7/782|P7%35 3} 23 (&
10 BR227-125-C00 FELT CUSHION 0.07/82|+-2" 29y3ay -
11 R8224-125=-000 RUB3ER CUSHION D.O7/782|F-2" HHxawy -
DR227-555-€09 FELT CUSHION ALQ7/82 |F=-7%9910%m, L)
12 88217~552~-000 Q0IL RESERVOILIR PANERnA {13
13 28218=5%2-000 GASKFET ’ [PIn353% 4 oyt (1)
14 $5-6741C10-5P SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 B.07/82|t32u" 3/8-28 L=10 -
5§=-77010%0~-5pP SCREW 3/16-24 L=10 A.O7/782 |7uES2™ S$/16-24 L=10 (2)
15 88219-125-009 OTL DRAIN CAP GASKET 0.07/82 |n117122 Nowts -
RN-0681901~00 RUBBER RING A.O7/B2 |oyuom {2}
14 R3420-552~0AC-A [KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, EY%PF 312 23 (1N
17 58-91832010-5X8 SCREW 9/732-20 =20 - pYn2a* it 2/32-20 L=20 . ] (2)
18 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET LSNP BTFIMT pUYTOT™ [&D]
19 * 83420-552~-000 KHES PRESS ROD 0.06/8% |t PF 33u%2 -
19-1 |« 23420-555-000 KNEE PRESS 20D A.06/83 LN PFIIHNT (1)
20 * NS-6150430-5R NUT 15/64-28 M.06/83 faun2tut 15/64-28 (2}
21 * 31425-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D.O6/B3 ILYNPI® ALTLHF™ B -
21-1|* B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL o ALDG/BY IEYNPY™ AIF0F ... ..1_(1)
22 $$-81532080~5SR SCREW 15/464-23 L=19.5 bAZYY 15/64=-28 1L.=19.5 (& D]
23 §5-8153010-5R SCREW 15/64~238 L=30 FARI™ 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
24 * $5-9151540-%R SCREW 15/64-28 L=15% D.C6/B3 {OYh28%HE 15/64~28 L=15 -
25 * $5-9151220-5R SCREW  15/764-28 L=12 D.C&/83 loYhZH bt 15/64-28 L=12 -
25~11+ §5-9151610-3517 SCREW 15/64~-28 L=16 A,06/83 lowhaan ikt 15/64-28 (13
26 * 93424~552-000 KNEE PRESS.ROD FIFTING LEVER D.C6/B3 IENPIS BIFLDT™ A e -
27 * 83429-552-000-A [SPRING D.O&/BI FEYNPE™ HITFLIF N2 -
27=-11* 83429-555-000 SPRING ALD6/83 [EUMPIY™ hLFooF A" 1N
28 83426~-552-000 THRUST RING EYNPF 33L™2 ASA+HY (& D]
Note (;%3C) For JE. JEA,

#04 ...

— 25 -




15. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
B P s PR 5[5

e

A |

B3211-555-000

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C e # Amlt.
No. [ita PR EH4 A P
1 * S5K-34825%00~5¢C WOOH SCREW D=4.8 L=25 A.QB/84| ILEZ2RI™  D=4,8 =25 4
2 * WP=-05%01014~5C WASHER 5¥19,9%1 - A.QBSB4] ES8*n“2 S5X10.5%x1 . &
3 * 83213-490-080 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A.OB/B4] 1T+ TrFA-Dp=3%71 93 1
4 * B3213-490-0A0 THREAD TENSIGN BRACKET SUBASSEMBRY ALQB/BA| 1H3F (hF3wyd™-T%f 92 (1
5 * 83126~012-000 TENSION DISC A.O8/B4] 1+F3-445 (2}
é * B3129~012-800 TENSION SPRING B A.DB/B4f 1FF3-2 n¥2 B (13
? * 33125~012-000C THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A.08/84| 1FF3=-3 9t €13
S * $5=7150740-8p SCRFW 15/K6-28 =7 ALDBZBA! 2WES20™ 15/A4=-28 { =7 1
9 * WP=-0621016-50 WASHER 6.2X13X1 ALOB/841 £S5 2 6,.2X13x1 1.
10 * DR230-490-E00 BELT COVER ALDBIBL A REHNN - 1
11 * $5-4110515-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A.QB/B4] tA™RI™ 11764-40 L=5 7
12 * D8231-555-EDA BELT {OVER TOQP ALQB/B4E A bbANT-T7% 1
13 * 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=§8 ALOB/BA[ tA™2D™ 11/64-40 L=3 1
14 * b8232-555-800 BELT COVER SUPPORT A.08/84] A"WEAN™- ¥1a 1
15 * D83232~490«E00 THREAD WINDER COVER A, 08/84] 1r2+h0"- 1
16 * 33201-555-0A0 THREAD WINDER ALQB/B4| TP2% voF 73 1
17 * B3202-555-0A0 S083IN WINDER BASE ASM, A.OB/8B4| 1024531 D= 1)
18 * 83209-555-009 POSITIONING FINGER A.08/84] Hvtny A1 (&P
19 * $0-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D0=4.9 H=2.6 A.08/84] 3% uau™ D=4_.9 H=2.,5 {1
20 * SS5-7{18131}-§°9 SCREW _1/8~64 1=12.5 . JAOB/RBG| IEESEH™ 1/8=-44 1=172.5 R
21 * 55-7110350-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 A.08784] IWLTRI™ 11/64~40 L= 3.5 1
22 * 83212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE A 08784 £TIb™~ 1%L A91q3 n
21 * RUS3IER SRAKE 8.08/84| prbn- 3%s (1)

- 26 —




#HE (HIEIER).

-
-
-~

DR

{SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

16, PF-1: PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM
PF-1

[T T —s —" e ey e — it e e

42 43 44

— 27 -



Parts whose setting position can be changed by
operator’s preference,

fERAHREC L NERAEEEER 284,

Ref, [Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. Jit® g B Description PR =) % 1;;(1i
1 * GRF=01013000 KNEE PRESS ROD D.0&/83| LM PFIILNSY -
1-1 §» GPF-01013000~4A KNEE PRESS ROD — A.Q6/831E9%PFa82 . b4
2 GPF-01009000 DRIVING ARM 23248 IpNesFn 1
3 B83413-552-0090 SUSPENSION SCREW CHYPTR US29F™ \“2hY AF% 1
& B3417~552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING EHYPEY §ugasinea 1
5 B3426~552-000 THRUST RING CYRFT 3232 ASAbRDY 1
& GPF=-71012000 SLEEVE ¥377E AN=7% 1
Fd £S-111101F=-5SH THRUST CQLLAR ASM, 0=11.11 W=10 _ e fAZARDY D=11,11 W10 2 14,
3 #19|55-94661120-CP SCREM 1/4-40 L=10.5 guUnNZECLE 1/4=40 L=10, (2)
9 * GPF=01018000 SPRING D.OAFBIIEIFIMNIFLIFT N2 -
g-1 |+ GPF-D10%18000~A SPRING A 06/B3ETPI™ h1Fuo7N"2 1
10 GPF-D10100C0 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM NE ST YT 1
11 D7114=-555-RARB CONNECTING ROD ASM. (3) Loyugn- 23 1
12 NM=-56060001~SE NUT_Mé R oYHZivr Mé 1u1 _ .52
13 D7117-555~BAD JOINT ASHM. Loyydkn-p 71 (3]
14 87114-012~000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LIOYE®= Sgny (n
15 SM-9081423-5¢ SCAEW M8 L=14 aYnIELE M8 L=14 (]
16 NM-6080721-SE HUT M8 QuUnNZIYIL M8 (1
17 SD=-0640241~-5P HINGE SCREW D= &.35 H= 2.4 ANLAYY p=26.35 H=Z.4 1
18 . |GPF-010140A0  _IBRACKET ASM. . ... . e JEYPFINO PNUTIFN 2T I
19. #99(55-9151540-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 gYn2E*ubk 15/64-28 L=15 (&)
20 §§«9151160-¢CP SCREW 15/664=-28 L=10.5 OYh2ENEE 15/64-28 L=115 1
21 GPF=N10010A0 WIRE 45M, n{e- 2= 1
22 GPF=01015080 CONNECTING ROD ASM., LOWER NEINE LR L 1
23 B7117-555-840 JOINT ASM. Larusin=1 2% (1
124§ INM-4060001=SF  |NUT W& . . AQZn21Ur Ma 131 (1)
25 87114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD WL UE AR LY H
24 SM=9081423-%F SCREW M8 L=14 QYnIE R M8 L=14 (1
27 NM~6080721~5€ NUT M3 avnetYr M8 1
28 GPF=D7015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YLy UEN - 1}
29 at133-012-000 SPRING LSTYEY - A%z (1
30 | |sPE-010110040 | JWIRE THAFE GUIDFE ... . . . b 4P~ F1=2% Putq I I
31 $XK-33114600-59 WOO0D SCREW 92=3,1 L=16 FWETRL b=3.1 L=16 2
32 $SK=-3482500-5¢C W0O0D SCREW D=4.8 L=25 FWEI2I* D=4.8 L=25 2
33 SM-9061203~5E SCREW M6 L=12 OYRZET L M6 L=12 4
34 Ws-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 N*3nh%2 6,2%11.4X%1.2 4
35 WP=D671016-5E WASHER 6.7%13X1% E3Y™n™2 6.7X13X% 4
34 | IBR112-555-30F __|PENAL ADIUSTING PLATE e e 32343 §3-pY12 1
37 SM-9082023~5¢ SCREW M3 L =20 oYRZENILE M8 =20 2
33 WS=-0861410~XR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A“24%h%3 B 6X15X1.4 2
39 WP-0871502-S¢F WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3t ™z 8.7X18%1.4 2
40 88114-555~B0¢F PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7Z43u%2 4r43 P4
41 N¥-6080721~SE NUT M8 oYnITYh M8 2
42 0D8113-555-r00 PED3L BUSHING FI13 MUyl 4
43 08110-555-80E PEDAL FERE] 1
b4 D8111-555~BCE PEDAL MAT 23458 Wb 1
45 * 38125-280-00€ PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 0.10/83|08125-772-800 -
* 08125-772-800 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE ALTO/8302299 F3-tuq3 1
46 a8151-771-0900 PEDAL FE 3 EENRLE Ay 1
47 88152=771-000 PENDAL MATY e : . R S S Ad - 5 1
48 GPF-01012000 LINER PLATE PEECEAD LT 1
49 GPF-01014000 PEDAE SHAFT NS Ay 1
Note (81 19 ...

- 28 —



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART TPy - R —HR

B Type D Type E Type J Type *L Type

Positional relation between presser foot assembly and walking foor = (38), EX VIR 0GEMEER

B81524-490-0BO B1524-490-EBC B1524-490-480

Walking Foot FEURT

2
B3026-490-BO0 B3026-490-D00 83026-490-BO0 83026-430-J00 B3026-490-D00
Throat Plate 3 #&
Needle hole 7 ¢1.6 Needle hole #A ¢1.9 Needie hole $7 ¢1.9
3 g\
=
#1109-450-A08 (BA)
B1109-450-B08 (BB)
81109-450-COB (BC) B1109-490-DG0O B81109-430-E00 B1109.450-400-A
FeedDog & ' I8
Pitch € » 1,15 m/m Pitch ¢ » #1.6 m/m Pitch &~ ¥ 1.5 m/m Pitch €+ #1.15 m/m
4
81613-450-A00 B81613-480-DO0C B1613-490-£00 B1613-450-J00-A MAT-10903N00
Note (;%12)
B Type ..... Standard type (for gathering) iR (Fv¥F 2R
D Type ... Good at sharp curve stitch {puller-typel MENA (AR
E Type ..... For heavy-weight, bulky materials AL RR
J Type ..... For zipper sewing {right-hand} Sy A —{HERB
*L Typa ... For binding AT I U R -]

- 29 —



*M Type *N Type P Type S Type

Positional relation between presser foot assembly and watking foot. P T (#1), L2V IF T OLEWBERE

o j[ﬁ (S |

Presser Footasm. 1% = (¥8)

B1524-490-MBO B1524-490-NBO B1524-490-PBO 81524-490-3580

Walking Foot gy

o]
W

o]

83026-490-M00 B3026-490-N0OQ B83026-490-PO0 B3026-480-500

Throat Plate £t b 78

Needle hole 87 ¢1.6 MNeedte hole $tR Needle hole #7% ¢1.9 Needie hole #7™ $1.4
2.5 x 1.7 x RO.85(m/m)

| ST .

B1109-450-G0OB B1109.450-NOB 81109-480-POC B1109-490-500

FeedDog & Y W

Pitche » ¥1.15 m/m Pitchv » # 1.0 mim Pitche 5+ 1.156 m/m Pitch£ » #1.16 m/m

4
B1613-450-G00 B1613-450-NOO B1613-490-P00 B1613-420-500-A
*M Type ..... For hemming =R
*N Type ..... For piping with cord N IR
P Type ..... For zipper sewing {left-hand) Ly A—ffrER
S Type ..... Good at gathering prevention Ny h e TEEIER
Z2ON FOLDER. Please consult us by indicating the sewing conditions clearly.

N A DUTHREMESA L CHRO I A, HHCEMOUSE TG,

- 30 -



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

NV S EED

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. = # mt.
No. [H:f @ & THEER &eg
1 * D3301-555-0A0 THREAD STAND ASM, A.Q7/B85fLH™F SRFFY-F 71 1
2 * 53302-704~LC3 JIHREAD GUIDE ASH. ALO7/BSL1FRFITY B 22 (1)
3 * 83%19-704~0L00 THREAD GUIDE A.O7/B5| 1rEF (2)
4 * B3318-704~1.00-A |THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A.QT7/BS)13FHT™ Linto™ 2)
5 * SM-46061610=-5C SCREW MH L=16 A.O7/85{ 3233 M6 L=15 (2)
] * 93311-704-000 SPOCL REST R0D RUBRER CAP A.O7/8S| F+3TH"- H2" 3" 4 1)
7 * £3313-555-500 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A.Q07/785| 14378~ o1 (1)
& * B3305-704~000-A {SPOOL REST RQO JOINT A.Q7/853) 1HITFR™~UE"TF )
9 * NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 A.07/85] 0Ynhatur K5X0.8 11 (2)
10 * SHM-4051405-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=14& A.O7/85{ +a™ 220 K5x0.8 L=14 (2}
11 * p3301-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER A.CT/B85] 1haFak"- o3 {1
12 * 83322-704-100 SPOOL RETAJINER ALOZLRS] A+I% b A {23
13 * B3320~704-L00~A |SPOOL PIN A,O07/785] 1r3%0255%%0 (2}
14 * 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION A.O7/785] 1F3%999 (2}
15 * 93303-704-1L00-A | 5POOL REST A 07785 1+3%254*5 {23
16 * §53302-704-L08-A [ SPOOL REST ARM A.Q7/85] 1+3727* (B} (G D)
17 * Ws-0510002-%KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5x1.3 A Q7785 nr2enntr 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2}
18 * NM=6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 A.07/85] gwnaryk M5x0.8 141 22
19 * 33317-704~-000 NUT 15 A.O7/85 1r3TE™- FATYL (2)
29 * WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.4 ALQ7/7851E39%n™2 17X30%2.6 (2)
21 * WS-1643202~KR SPRING WASHER ALOT/BS| N™24m 02 16.4X26.6X3.2 1)
22 * 23310-555-000 RUBSER WASHER A.D7/85] T+3FA™- A%=-221%4 (23
23 * MA0=-11532000 STAPLE A.QT/B851 2= AFUICH (3

- 31 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5

Part No. Ref. " Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
ad No. 58 R Ne AR A No L3 K No
81513-490-000 § 39 |81803-552-G00 § 29 |B31zA-N12-000 PR
81514-490-000 § 42 |21804-552-800 & 32 IBx129-012-A00 2 56
8P-5000000-00 30-1131516-450-000 8 3 |B1806-555-000 6 31=1|p3129-012-800 26 &
31104-122-00C 44 1B1518-450-0A0-A 8 53 |31808-470-0A0 & 33 83132-552-000 255
81105-122-000 45 |p1s20-552-000 8_ 50 |21810-470-000 4 34 133201-555-040 26 16
B1106-122-000 59 [81521-456-000 8 45 |81837-012-0A0 8 15  |83202-555~0A0 26 17
81109=650-A08 BA=3) 04524-450-850 14 39 [B1901-552-0¢C0 L 47 B120%-555-000 24, 18
81109-450-808 48 181524-490-880 29 8-1|61903-552-000 4 41 1g3211-555-000 26 23
81109-450-808 88-3 | R1524-490-250 29 0-1|B1904-6490-0A0 & &% {83212-555-000 26 22
81109-450-C08 BC-3151524-490-£R0 29 £-1|B1905-541-B00 52 183213-490-0A0 26 4
B1109-450-608 | M=3131524-490-480 29 4-1|B2616-372-000 19 {83213-490-0B0 26 3
81109-450-400-2 29 4=3 T84 524-490-L80 29 L-t|p2901-470-000 32 |33214-047-000 2 24
21109-450=-NCR 30 M=3 1 89524-490-MB0 29 M-1]B2902-490-800 28 [83216-047-000 2 26
31109-490-000 29 0-3181524-490-880 29 N-1[32901-470-00C 14 |a3102-704=tca 11 2
B1109~-490-E00 29 E-3151524-490-950 2% P-1{R2905-470-000 25 |83102-704-L0B-A 31 16
B1109-490-P0G 30 P-3149554-490-580 29  5-1{B2906-412-000 5 183303-704-L00-A 31 15
31109-490-500 30 5-3151530-415-000 816 _[82907-470-000 6 133305-704-000-4 31 8
B1110~012-0A0 2 4t Tg1531-415-000 8 17 |B2909-490-000 8  1%3311-012-200 31 14
81111=012-040 242 ig4401-552-000 12 24 [B2910-49G-500 4 |83311-704-00Cc 31 6
81114-012-000 227 131401-555-000 12 24=1{82912-490-0A0 5 |B3317-704-900 1419
B1119-415-000-A 2 10 444455-470-000 12 3 122911-470-000 14 £33318-704-L00-A 31 4
§1121-470-04A0 2 2 181603-555-040 12 20-1{B2914~470-000 12 183319-704-100 31 3
81122-470-000 2 5 31604=-155-000 12 17, .iB2915-490-800 7 83320-704=100-4 31 13
31126-490-000 232 {a1405-555-000 12 17-1]B29146-470-000 31 B3322-704=100 3t 12
B1147-555=000 237 _139408-161-0a0 12 35 |B2917-470-00C 37 {a3404-122-000 24 8
81147-555-000 10 31 a9608-555-040 32 36-1{n2918-470-000 9 183417-£15-000 ] 4
81148-555-000 2 36 181609-155-000 12 21 {32919-490-04A0 41 33413-552-200 28 3
81148-555-000 10 50 {g39659-555-000 12  21-1/B2920-490-000 19 153414-415-000-4 2 12
81150-450-000-4 2 11 | o4409-304-800 14 15 |82922-490-0A0 32 1a3415-552-000 3 58
81156-490-000 e 29 [g1610-490-000 4 10 |B2924-670-000 3 183416-552-000 ] 4
81151=490-000 21l tgy611-470-C00 4 14 |82926-690-080 14 183416-555-000 3 56
BE152-450-00C-4 2 12 |394594-.470-000 15 24 [32935-470-000 33 183417-552-000 23 4
81164-012-000 20 &8 g5 470-000 12 13 |82940-690-080 52 fg3419-122-000 25 5
B1133-490-0A0 2 %8 131613-450-400 12 2 |B2941-450-000 53 |83419-552-040-4 25 1
87201-470-0A0 4 2 81413-450-400 29 B=4[32944-490-000 43 83420-552-040-8 25 14
B1202-450-300 4 40 Pgte13-450-600 30 M-4|33003-450-000-4 1 laze2n-552-000 25 19
51203-490-000 h L 31613-450-400-2 29 1-4|B3005~450-040 7 |83420-555-000 25  19-1
81206-490-040 6 30 fa5493.450-800 30 N-4]83009-499-200 3 [83421-955-000 25 4
B1206-490-04C-4 & 530-1{.,4543 ,9n-900 29 b-4153010-450-000-1 17 F83424-552-900 ?5 26
81209-552~-C00 4 53 B1613-490-£00 29 E-4]|B33011=-450-0A0~4 18 533425-552=-000 25 21,
81211-980-000 10 31 1gi413-490-p00 30 P-4]83012-490-000 4 [33425-555-000 35 21-1
81212-552-A0C 4 5% 1349413-490-500 30 §-4{83013-450-000 13 133424-552-000 25 23
81213:552-0A0=8 & 31 31614~470-04A0 12 37 |B3013-490-000 13=1 133426-552-000 28 5
81214-038-000 24 3 dgq459.470-000 10 2 |[83017-490-0A0 11 is3427-122-000 25 1R
81226-490-000 4% 181621-490-000 10 48 [33018-430-0A0 24...183429-552-000-4 25 27
81226-552-C00 4 3 181421-490-000-A 10  48-1[33019-450-000-4 23 133429-555-000 25 27-1
B1229-232-000 14 37 F00SSToloone 40 4 |33020-450-000 27 133430-552-0A0 25 2
81229-232-000 14 49 foq.53 090-0a0 10 8 |33021-490-04A0 32 133431-552-000-4 25 3
B1230-470-800 b 19 1 4474-490-000 19 12 |83022-495-000 29 133431-551-000 3 2
B1242-980-000 13 30 jg9.5¢.470-0a0 10 15 |B3023-490-040 51 153501-470-000 24 30
81301-470-000 & 11 1 aqg2a-470-000 19 14 [33024-490-GaD 30, [83502-470-000 24 21
81302-552-500 6 7 l31627-555-0a0 10 34 |33025-490-000 41 183503-470-000 24 23
B1303-470-007 6 12 |z1628-555-000 10 _ 21 |33026-490-8C0 42 [33504-470-000 24 22
51335-670-0A0 6 3 {31530-470-000 16 22 |83026-493-300 8-2 133505-470-000 24 28
81306-470-0A0 & 3 l31631-470-000 16 15 |83026-490-200 E-2 |33507-470-000 24 31
21306-470-080 6 2 151632-470-000 10 24 [33026-490-500 -2 |83503-470-000 24 24
81306-490-0C0 6 1 131533-470-000 16 19 |83026-490-D00 . 29 _ 1~2[33509-470-000 24 25
31307-155-0A0 5 % 131434-470-000 19 7 |B3026-490-J0C J-2133513-470-000-8 24  16-1
81307-155-080 6 & 131435-552-00G0 12 30..[33026-430-M00 M-2 1a3514=412-000 2420
51308-155-040 b T [51639-470-000 10 40 [B3026-490-N00 N-2 133521-470-000 24 14
B1401=552-400 b 2B 141440-470-040 10 37 [83026-490-P00 P-2153522-470-000 24 33
31401-552-800 4 2% 151641-490-000 10 29 |83026-490-500 $-2133524-552-000 24 2
81402-552-000=A & 27 J44.,,.490-000 19 28 |33027-490-000 14 50 {33526-450-0A0 26 13
81403-155-000 4 32 loi646-161-000 10 22 |33028-450-000 40 l33526-490-000 24 13-
B1405-012-000 4 25 | liir0-1e1-000 10 24  133029-450-000 36 |s3527-415-000 24 16-
51408-481-000 4 kT T1651-490-000 16 16 {53030-490-000 t {33527-532-000 24 15
B1408-552-000 £ A2l Gy452-470-000 16 18 {23031-490-000 47 183528-490-0AC 24 13
B1411-681-0A0 &30 ais54-470-000 te 2t laio32-4s50-000 45 133529-226-000 26 12
81411-552-0AC 4 31-1134731-470-000 12 42 |B3034-490-000 14 38 [33530-555-080 24 S
81414-232-000 4 A3 184701-470-000-4 12 42-1[33037-470-000 20 133534-155-000 26 &
B1414-555-000 A 43 154702-155-000 12 27  |83037-470-000 48 18353¢-322-000 24 9
B1418-450-000 4 33 ay733-155-0a0 12 43 {83111-126-040 2 49 1g3s36-450-000 24 11
§1501-490-000 B 86 151733-555-0A0 12 44-1{83111-126-000 2 51 |a3s3g-112-000 20 13
81505-227-000-4 8 L1 lgy794-470-0a0 12 39 |33115-552-000 2 53 153518-112-000 20 22
81507-552-000 47 134705-470-000 12 7 {a33116-125-000 2 58 [83554~481-000 24 17
81509-490-900 8 36 lay758-470-008 12 28 |83t13-s552-%00 1 35 l34123-522-004A 12 12
81510~450-300 3 48 81708- - -A 32 11-1{83120-125-000 2 57 34%123-522-00A 14 13
81510-490-900 8 32 [ay715us1-000 12 9 |33125-012-000 24 7 |g7114-012-000 23 14
B1511-555-000 £ 3. 131801-412-000 6 28 {33126-012-000 2 54 [37114-012-000 28 25
B1512-470-000 16 4% 134302-470-040 & 27 133126-012-000 24 5 187133-012-000 28 .29

- 32 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3

Part Mo, FPaga Rl Part No. Page Rel. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref
%] H No. %] )3 Ne. AS H No. AS B No.
38125-280~00F 23 45 62111-4%0-000 21 22 06019-555~004 22 20 NM-6060001~-SE 28 24
33151~77¥1-000 28 44 p2111-555-800~-8 21 13 N&N22-959-RNA 20 28 | NM-6030721-35¢ 28 16
88152-771-000 28 47 02112-490~000 21 16=21 06029-555~804 2% & NM=4603072%-5¢€ 28 27
33217~552-0A0 235 9 02314+555-800 . 1023 106042-555-300 22 21 NM-608072%-5¢€ 28 41
38217=-552-0C0 25 3 02114-555-300 21 32 D&042-555-300 22 22 NM=5550815-5F 22 16=2
 3R217-552~-000C 25 12 _|{52113-555-800~-4 21 23 p6043-555=-200 20 29 Ns=-6060310-5P 3 22
B8218-552=-000 25 13 B2119-555-C00 21 10 06043-555=-800 21 3 45-6110310~5P 3 3t
38219-125-000 25 15 92120-555-¢00 21 29 DF114-555=8AF 23 A1 | NS-6110310-5P th 22
88226=12%~200 25 11 p2121-555~000 21 33 ¢7117-555~8A0 28 13 N5=6110310-5P 14 31
88§227-125-200 25 10 02601-555-3¢0 .13 .. 1t _|07117-555-8A0 23 23 NS~4110310-5p 18 42
58223-125-000 25 7 D2402-555-9A0 13 4 D3110-555-80€ 23 43 N5=-6110420-5P 10 2?
39117-042=-0Q0 __ __ & 16 _F02435-555-300-F 13 5 D3111-555-80¢ 2% 44 NS-6120310-5P 14 10
024J6~3555-80C 18 ? 03t112-555-R0F 28 36 K§5-6120310-5P té 3
p2407-555-200 12 26 Bl11%-555-200 28 42 MN§=6150310-5P 2 61
Ca~2020000-00 4 19 D24J8~555~-CRD 1% 14 D3t14=-555-80¢F 23 40 NS-6150310-5P 14 20
CG-2020000-00 4 39 D2411~-555-200 183, __ 2 ipR125-772-300 23 45 N§S-46150310-5P 15 21
ca=2020000-00 [ 45 DZ412-555-2300-4 13 39 08217-555-€50 25 g=-1{N5-5150310~-5P 18 &7
- -00 12 29 152414-555-8AC 18 24 58217-555-£00 25 8-1 | N5-6150430-5R 25 20
ca~2020000-019 1?2 33=%1{b2414-555-DaAD 18 25-11p8227-555-£00 25 11 NS~6150810-5P 24 34
£Q-20200603-00 14 19 $b2415-555-880 18 53 p8230-490=-£00 26 10 NS-6620310-5P 2 57
ca=2520000-00 12 5 D2416-555-8A0 18 49 | p8231-555=£0A 246 12 |N§-44620310-35P 1% 44
£q-2520G00-G0 14 25 h2616-555-DA0 1% 50-1]38232-490-£00 24 15 NS-4640430-5P 19 18
ca-3030090-00 1223 B2413-555-2A0 1% 5 p8232-555-200 26 14 N5=6680410-5P 12 34
Co=-3030000-00 12 33  J02419-555-300 13 23 09234=555-a00 21 16 NS~6680410=-5P 18 L4
CQ-3030000-00 12 41 02419-555-000 1% 23=11p9204-555-C00 20 15
ce=-3500000~-¢0 4 46 D2420-555-3800 13 138 09215-555~-000 20 14
Ca-40000092~F0 14 Lé 02420-555-000 18 18-1|p9229-555-900 20 104 PS=-0150065-KpP 10 13-1
CS-07910TA~3H [ 37 D2422-555-800 18 30
C$-07912%A-5H 18 59 B2423-555-200 1% 27
| C5~079406A~SH ... 6 20 |02424-553-2G0-4 13 g GAX~02025300 25 6-1{RC-1321001~KP 12 27=1
C5=-073121A-5H -] 13 D2425-555-300 18 17 GPF-010030A0 28 21 RC~185C001~KP 4 11
CS=1111071F~5H 29 7 D2426=-555-300-A 13 1o GPF-31009000 28 2 RC-4800002-XP 22 15
CS=147101A-SH 12 25 §2429-555-800 18 57 GPE-010107200 28 10 AE~G250000~%0 8 33
CS=-1471271A-SH 4 2 D2630-555~-200 13 55 GPF-01011290 283 10 RE~(250000G-x0 21 25
CS—147321A-SH 12 45 D2431-555-360 13 48 62F-01012000 28 L] RE~G40000D-KC 13 28
- D2460-555-8AA 13 35 GPF-01013300 23 1 RE-0400000-x0 20 40
02480-555-3A¢L 18 34 5PF-01013000-4 28 1-1{RE~0500000-K0 8 5
B1113-555=-n00C 2 @ D2460-555-240 18 33 GPF=010164040 23 18 RE-J500400-X0 2 28
B9123-555~D0A 2 34~11D024561-555-900 18 61 GPF-01015084 28 22 RE~Q500000~K0 20 11
p3123-555-p00 2 34 D2463-555-800 13 65 lgef-01015000 23 28 RE-0600000-X0 8 iR
H1127-555-DpC0C 2 & D2464~555-200 18 29 GPF-G10160200 28 49 RE~-0600000-X0 LL] 56
[D1206=-690~pAD & 1& jD2464-555-300C 20 39 GPF-(1217206 23 48 RE-09071%114-0C 21 26
Di204~490-000 4 20-1|D2464~-555-000 1R 41 GPF-01018300 23 9 RE-1200000-K0 18 31
81203-555-000 4 23-1|D2465-555-300-4 13 63 GPF-01013000C-4 2% 9-1 | RE-1200000-K0 20 43
DI217-490=-0C0 4 24 D2445-555-500 13 63-1 L RO=-0291801-00 4 [A
p1230-552-300 22 3 b2447-555=B0Q 2 35 R0-0291801-00 14 43
01231=-555~800 4 18 D244%3-555-200 18 32 HK «0039403-00 22 21-1|R0=-0371801-00 g 51
Dt232~555-200 4 17 D2463-555-800 20 41 HW~2F1%512-1% 21 14 RO=0462401-00 4 56
Di419-555~000 4 332 p2512-282-A00 29 13 Hy-5F18512-4%8 21 30 20-0611801-00 10 47
r1515-450-300~4A 3 18 02611-555-800-4 21 1 HW-5000720-00 20 24 RO=-0681901-00 25 15
D1517-415-800 ] 1 D3127-450-200 % 32 |H4-5000709-00 20 2% [R0-0691801-00 10 49
P1517-49C-0G0 21 11 D3%133-555-800 8 34 | RO-0742401-00 16 -]
D1526-490-000 21 17 D3150-555~8A0 3 54 RO-0801502-00 14 26
D1603-555-bA0 12 19 p3156-450-800-4 3 20 |J1065-000-0A0 22 24 R0=-1952401=-00 24 &
61604-555-000 12 & D3157-415-8AH 3 10 11065-000-D0A 22 25
01611 -490-000 20 20 p3157-450-800-4 3 27
01612-490-000 20 30 03157-4%0-p00 3 27-1 3p~-0460702-5P 18 1
D1614~490-D00 20 31 D3158-450-800-A 8 30  [MAT-1S504300A 22 23 Su=Q0460702-TP 18 1
B1615-490-DA0 20 37  {D3158-490-000 8 30-1{MA0-11532000 31 23 |sp-0490261-5P 26 19
pD1616-4690-DC0 20 34 03159-450-800 3 26 MAT-10903NCO 29 L=415p~0500095~-TH 18 3
»1617-490=-D00 20 g b3161~555-8A0 2 21 MAT-30115T00 21 20 Sp-0S004D2-8P 14 28
p1624-490-000 10 ER| D3161-555~300 2 23 MC~-2005007-50 4 37 sp-0600322-50 8 8
pi625-490-0A0 20 18 B3162-555-800 2 22 Mep-100821300 4 LY. sp-0600401-TP 18 14
01627-555-800-A 20 1 = = had S35 MTJ-VMODA100 22 .1 50-0600402-TP 18 22
01628=-555~800 20 4 p3164-555-800 8 14 MTJ-VyM004200 22 2 SD-0630275-5P 18 67
21635-355-800 20 3 B3164~-555-800 t8 70 MTS-£0001000 22 14 $p-0630301-5p 2 19
01807~555-B00 6 k14 D3165~555-800 8 21 MTS-PO0650A0 22 -] Sb«046460251~8P 28 17
D1830-555-8A0D ] 17 b3167-555-800-8 1% Y] MTS=-POO7O0AD 22 ? $p-0440391-TP 14 T4
01830~555-DAA 4 22 p31468~-555-800C 2 25 MTS=-PON?S50A0 22 8 $0-0640482-5P 8 29
Pt835-555-800 & 25 D3169-555-800 18 .88 | MT5-P00B00AD 22 ¢ {Sb~0641004~5P 14 34
01837-555-8AA-A &  15-1|03170-555-80¢C 18 43 | MTS-PO0BS0AD 22 10 |sp-o0641451-3p 18 1%
- - = = 03171-415-80H 8 24 MTS-POOY0CAD 22 11 Sp=04650501~Tp 20 15
0210t-490-p00 21 16 p3301-555-0A0 31 1 MTS=PO09SOAD 22 12 |§p-0720331-5P 8 7
p2101-490-000~-4 21 16-1]03301~555-000 31 11 jRTS-PI100040 22 13 |sp-g720551-5P 14 14
92102-490~000 21 36 | 03310-555-000 31 22 Sp-07906432-8P 12 2
02103-490-000 21 37  |03313-595-2300 31 7 Sp-0790601-5p 19 35
02104-4690-000 21 3¢ D3901-481-008 21t 21 NH-5043212-5A 21 18 $p~0800422=-CP 16 35
- - 06001-555-800 20 23 NM-6050001-5E 311 9 Sp=0900701~-TP 12 14
02107~555-800 21 24 D&001~555-B0C 21 2 NM=6050001-5E 3 18 S0-~0951905-5P 18 bb
D2110-490-04A0 2t 3 b6008-555=-004 22 19 NM~6060001-SE 28 12 $0=-1020201~-5P 17 15

— 33 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

m 3l

Part No, Page  Ref. Part No, Page  Ref. Part No. Page Rl Part No. Page  Ref.
Y " No. Al .| No. A% X No. AR ).} No.

$X~3311600-58 28 34 $§-7081310-57 26 20 $5=-8151150-5°P te 2
$K=3482500-5¢ 246 1 $§-7090620-7P 16 10 - -
$K-3482500-5¢C 28 32 5§=-7090910=8Pp 18 50 55-3151550-35P 4 21
SL-4030621-58 21 8 §5-7110340-5¢ 21 12 §§-8152030~5¢ 25 22
51 -4040881=-5¢ 21 & 55=-711Q350~-5P 26 21 $5=-3153010-5SR 25 23
$M-4030601-5N 21 8 $5=7110410~5P 20 1 55-8660530-TP 6 14
SM=-4033001-5C 20 3 §5=-7110510~5° 2 31 $5-86606710~TP 4 -9
SM-4040601-5SN k| ] $§=7110510-5P 21 16-3| 55-8660610-1P 4 5%
$M=4040801-5N 21 28 55-2110340-5P 12 31 55-3660630~-TP 12 26
SM-4051405-3€ 31 19 58-7110570~-5P 14 9 55=8660610-TP 12 [
SM-6061410~5C 31 g 55~711071Q~5P 18 4Q §s~3640610-TP 14 27
SM-9061203-5¢ 28 33 §5-7110710-5P 21 g 55-8460610-TP 15 Lt}
SH-9081423-5E 28 15 $5~7118710~5P 24 1 §5-8660810-7P 13 4
$M~-9081423-5€ 28 26 55-7110710-5P 24 10 $5-85608710~TP 18 52
SM-9082023~8E 28 37 S5=-71107310-5P 24 18 $5~8640970-TP 18 25
$a-1110402-M7 24 7 §§-7110720-5¢7 10 5 $5-B681950-5P & 49
55-t080510~-5P 12 & §§~7110740-7P 8 i3 $S-9151160~-¢CP 28 20
$§=-1090920~-5F 4 13 $§~7110740-TP 12 16 56~3151220-5§R 25 25
$5-1090920-5°P 16 23 §§-7110740-T2 12 32 55-9151540-5R 25 24
55=-1116710-5P i0 54 $5-7110740-7P 14 20 55-9151540~5R 28 19
35-1110710-35°P 14 29 S5~7110740=-TP 18 13 $5-%1516710~5R 235 25=-1

-1110840~5P 24 27 $5=-7110740-7TP 18 69 §5-9151740-~¢P 18 20
55~2040210=8p 18 & |SS§S-7110740-TP 20 12 §5=3151740=-5P 22 17
55~2110915-5P 2 L& 55-7110820-5P 10 45 5$§-9182010-3N 25 17
§55-2110915-TP F4 (1] §5-7110820-5P 20 17 $5-9660910-5p 10 10
35§-40804620-TP 12 1 $§-7110840-5P 20 17 55-9661120-CP 4 51
55-4030420-TP 13 8 $$-7110840D-5P 21 15 55~-9661120-¢CP 25 4
$8-4090475~SP 12 22-1158-7110840=-8P 22 18 55-9661120-CP 28 ]
55-4110515=5P 2 31 §5-7110910-5P 2 8
§5-4710515-5p 26 1 §5=7110910-5P 2 40
$5-4110715-5p 24 1 §5~7110910~-5¢ 10 34 TA-(Q750704~R0 2 14
$§-4110715-5°P 24 10 §5-7111120-5P 2 t TA-Q8J0704-R0O 2 14
$5-4110715-57 24 18 §5=7111120-5P 2 4 TA-3G50504~R0 2 20
$5-4110315-5P 21 15 55-7111120=-5# 12 50 TA-1250406-R0 2 3
 $5-6110R15-5p 26 13 |s5-711%1120-5P 18 12 TA~1250504-R0 2 16
SS~4110915-SP 2 8 55-7111120~5P 22 4 TA=1250705~R0 2 28
$8-4111015-5P 2 1 55-7111310~7TP 12 20 TA-1701002-R0 2 39
$5~4111015~-5P 2 3 S5-7111430~5P R 15 IA=-1750502«R0. 10 &&-1
55-4111415-5P 8 43 5§-7111415-5P 3 43 TA-21009C4~R0 2 15
S§5~4112215-5P 21 34 §6-7111430=5P 14 25 TA-210%002-R0 ? 38
$5-5090610-5°P 2 7 $5-71114610~-5P 14 14 TA-2351004=RO 2 60
55-5090610-5¢ 2 33 §8=-7111410-35P 20 <]
§5-60602t0~5P 2 43 $5-7111410-35pP 22 5
55~6080410~5P 4 17 $5-7111410-7P 14 & ﬂEvQSZQSDQ*ﬂLW*VfllﬁfAAIﬁﬁ
$5-6080410-5P 12 22 SS-7112420-5¢f 21 34 WP-0320501-5C 20
55-6081210-5P 24 24 $5§=-7170910~58P 3 LG WP=0371016~5D -1 23
$5-6090510~SP 12 8 $5-7121410-5P 12 20-3 ] wp~-0371026-50 21 38-1
$5-4090510-5P 18 19 §5-7121410-5P 14 52 WP=0430800-5¢C 21 27
$5-60%0530~-5P 21 38 55«7121410-5P 24 29 WP-0480856-5D 21 5
$5-6090610-5P 2 13 S5~-7150740-5P 20 ? WP-04R08546=-5SP 10 44
55-46090610~5P 3 25 $5=7150740-5P 26 WP-0430856-5P 12 20-2
55~=6090650-5P ] 44 155-7150940=8F ____ﬁ___ln__ WP-0501016-5¢C 26 2
55-60%90670-TP 4 3 §5-7151120-5P 4 [} WP-05010%16~50 14 2
$5-40908140-%P 12 16-1§{55-7151210-5¢7 1] 386 WP-055D800=5P 24 32

S=6110420-TF & 38 §ss-7151210-5P 18 54 WP-06&210%6=50 2n 3
S5-6110420~TP 138 60 $§-7151210-5P 20 26 We=05210148=5D0 24 27
S§-4110560-1P [ 18 §$5-7620750-5P 10 46 WP=0621016=-5D 26 q
$5-61105460~TP & 23 S5~763%450-%F 4 5T WP=0621024=5P g 40
53$-611C610-T1P 14 53 $5~7761010-5°7 25 14 WP=-06510556=-5H 10 17
§$-6110630~-7P 14 34 55-30904670-5P 2 50 WP=0671014=SE 28 35
55-6111010-5° 6 26 |$8-3110410-T# 6 21 lupen74n516-5p 3 3
§5~6111010-5P 16 17 58-3110410=7P 10 1 We~0740516-5P 3 52
$5-6111010-5P 21 9 $5-83110510=-58° 2 30 WP-0871602-SE 28 39
55=6111010-7PF 14 17 §5-8110530-1P [ 19 We-1702600~50 31 20
§$§-4%23050-SP 14 9 55-3110530-TP é 24 Wp-1703001-5¢C 20 42
$5=6121210-5P 10 35 $5-3150310~-5pP 4 26 W5-3410002-8kN 21 1%
$5-6121210-5P 10 38 S8§-3150510-1P 12 138 HE-0510002=KN 21 91
sg~at2t220-1P 10 42 55-3150510-7P 16 24 W5=05510002=-KN 31 17

$-6121220-TP 14 8 $5-3150510-71P 20 32 W§-0621210-K® 28 34
§5-6121220-1p 14 12 | s58-8150710<35P 2 47 WS=0R61410-KR 28 38
$8-4121220=-1P 14 313 $5-8150710-5P 10 3 W$=1002540~KR 22 16-1
§5-6121220«7P 14 35 §§-3150710-5¢F 10 33 WS=1643202-KR 31 21
$5-6121610-TF 12 34 55-8150710-5P 1in 3¢ WZ-0850302-K0 8 45
$5-6121610-7TP 12 44 $5-3150710~5P 14 21
55-46151440-5P 29 19 $5-8150710-5° 22 16
55=-6153040-5P 18 37 5$=-8151150~5P 4 15
85-6660710-TP 18 S8 {§5-8151150-SP 4 38
$$-6661110-5P 4 12 $5-8151150-5P 4 44
55-6741010-5P 25 T4 $5-8151150-%P & 10
§5-7080510-TF 4 34 $§5-8151150-5P 6 35

— 34 —




JUKI CORPORATION JUKIAR S

1889. 1 Printed in Japan



